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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
September 25, 2018

MR. JOHN GREENWALD, JR.
SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTIC, CA 91384

FOIPA Request No.: 1415138-000
Subject: LAWSON, LEWIS ARTHUR

Dear Mr. GREENWALD:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). Below you will find informational paragraphs relevant to your request.
Please read each item carefully.

Enclosed are 108 pages of previously processed documents and a copy of the Explanation of
Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for this request, you may
request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process Unit, 170
Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number
in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification
that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do
not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be
easily identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Information Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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LOUIS BUDENZ (protect) was used to characterize
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The attached letterhead memorandum has been classified
because the disclosure of the information contained
therein could possibly Jeopardlze the effectiveness of the
informants.

Careful consideration has been given to eabh source
iconcealed in the letterhead memorandum and they were concealed
because their identities must be protected.
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NLG v. AG

o Or June 23 and 26, 1951, LOUIS F. BUDENZ, for ' i
national Communist Party (CP) functionary, advised thatrff:::] o ;
Yl was introduced to him as a member e
- PR § =0 ted that he was repeatedly advised : v;b6-
- through reports by an I1linois CP leader in the National ' » .b7C
Covmittee meexln% ;,and through instructions to him from: national

. CP-ileaders, that continued to be a member of the CP up to
at least October, . o o - :

' o The CP, USA has been de«1gna+ed by the Attorney ;
General of the Uq1ted States pursuant to Executlve Order #10450
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FEBRUARY 8, 1954
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- KNOXVILLE | -
ST. LOUIS
ALBARY
G - NEW YORK
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WASHINGTON FIELD (B&SJ)Z‘// s =
N, SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED IN
SUE OF "WHO'S WHO." CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS

i
'l

ARTHUR
CURRENT
TO THE
OF LARJON WHC IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS UNDER
“)\ SECRETARY OF LABOR, ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING
Y, EDUCATION 'AR‘D ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR YOUR ADDITIONAL IHFORMATI(:)K
<

ARACTFR, LOYALTY, REPUTATIOK, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY

> THE LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED THAT LARSON IS CURRENTLY DEAR’
L OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBUEEGH, PA,

CORDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL

IMMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS

CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IM{EDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION
i
P0 INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT
, FAIL. Q"
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ARTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED
CURRENT ISSUE "WHO-S WHO." CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS

'TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY

OF LARSON WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS UNDER
SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING
EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSON CURRENTLY DEAN

OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA.

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL
IMMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS
CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION
To INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT
FAIL. |

HOOVER

MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED

END

OK FBI KX AJG

TU DISCV ‘




" FBI WASH DC - 8-54 5-40 P JG anmfvPE |
sae” -5 ALBANY PITTSBﬁ/EH URGENT |
//ﬁg%HUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED

~ CURRENT ISSUE "WHO-S WHO.™ CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS

TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY

OF LARSON WHO 1S BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS UNDER
SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING
EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED.LAﬂsoN CURRENTLY DEAN

OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAY SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA.

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL
INMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS
CASE MUST BE/ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION
To INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT
FAIL. |

HOOVER [ =~ - |

MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED

END |

AL PLS CORRECT FIRST LINE, SECOND WORD AND THIRD

"ARTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY."

THK YOU /////

OK FBI AL NG

PG PLS GI BVE ENTIRE 1ST LINE |

"ARTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INGUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONCTAINEC XXX
CONTAINED CURRENT ISSUE"

OK FBI PG MG
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-SAC>S MINNEAPOLIS MILWAUKEE ST LOUIS URGENT

/é;zUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED
CURRENT ISSUE "WHO-S WHO. " CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS

TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY
OF LARSON WHO. IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT AS. UNDER
SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUEING
EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSON CURRENTLY DEAN

' OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA.

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONERNING ALL

IMMEDIATE RBLATiVEs. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. THIS
' CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED IMMEDIATELY AND AFFORbEb CONTINUOUS ATTENTION
TO INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT

| FAIL.
- -
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MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED
END
MP  PLS REPEAT LINE 5 AND 66 TO US
546 |
"SECRETARY OF LABOR. ACCOUNT FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING
EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION LABOR"
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FEDERAL BUREAY OF IVESTIGATICH

NEW YORK 10 FROM WASH DC 8 5-02 PM

SAG”” URGENT -

RTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BIOGRAPHICAL DATA CONTAINED
CURRENT ISSUE “WHO=S WHO," CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AS

TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES, AND ABILITY
OF LARSON WHO IS BEING’CéNSIDERED’FOR APPOINTMENT "AS UNDER
SECRETA?Y OF LABOR, ACCOUNT.FOR HIS ENTIRE ADULT LIFE INCLUDING
EDUCATION AND ALL EMPLOYMENT, FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATIONA

LABOR DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED LARSéN CURRENTLY DEAN

 OF UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL, PITTSBURGH, PA.

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CREDIT AND CRIMINAL CHECKS CONCERNING ALL
IMMEDIATE RELATIVES. SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE, THIS
CASE MUST BE ASSIGNED INMEDIATELY AND AFFORDED CONTINUOUS ATTENTION
TO INSURE THAT THE DEADLINE IS MET. SUREP BY FEB. SIXTEEN WITHOUT
FAIL, |
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'MP MI KX SL AL NY PG WFO ADVISED

END ;///////
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The Honoreble
The Secretary of Labor
Washington, L. C.

My dear ¥r, Secretary:

I wish to scknowledge receipt of
your letter dated February 5, 1954, in whiech
you requasted an investigation of Arthur Larson,
whom you are considering for appointment as
Under Segretary of Labor. :

Plesse be advised that this investi-
gation has been ordered and upon completion you
will be furnished with a sumary of the resulis
of the inaguirles made.

. —_
~ ooEa
incerely yours ' »
3 o V 3’ » = Cr c.
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' ) i Mr, Tolso::é
' Q dy’ Mr. Ladd.
s &l S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ~| Mr, Nichols

Mr, Belmont .
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Ml‘. Clegg.

) WASHINGTON Mr, Gla_.vm%
: r,Harbo!
February 5, 1954 : @%Rosen
- . Tracy.————
‘'Mr. Mohr.
Mzr. Trotter.
Mr, Winterrc—*
A Tele. Room..06
"My, Holloma
b7C

Mr. J. Bdgar Hoover

Director

Federal Buresu of Investigation
Washington. D. C.:

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I am considering the appointment of Mr. Arthur
Jarson, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, as Under Secretary
of Labor and I request that you undertake a security investi-
gation of him at your earliest convenience. I enclose a
biographical sketch of Mr. Larson for whatever help it
might be to you.

I understand that when your report 1s completed,
it will be forwarded directly to me.

N
()

m

Secretary of Labor




+U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON

Pedruary 5, 1954

Mr. &. Biganr Hoover

Director ,

Yedera) Bureauw of invastigation
Washington, D C«

Deay Mr. Hoovers:

I am considering the appointment of Mr. Arthur
larason, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, ag¢ Under Secretary
of labor and I request that you undertalte & security investi-
gation of him at your earlieat convenience. I enclose &
biographical sikefch of Mr. Larson for whatever help 1%
night Ye to you.

I understand that when your report is cumplana&,
1t will be forwerded directly to me.

Sincerely yours,
jares B, Miicholi -
; 7]

Secretary of labor

r
<

Enclosure
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Larson, Arthur, law prof.; b. Sioux Falls, S.D., July 4, 1910;
8. Lewis and Anna Bértha (Huseboe) L.; AB., 'Augustana Coll.,_Sioux Falls,
5.D., 1931; student U. of S.D. Law Sch., 1931-32- B.A. Jurisprudefce

‘*(lst.class honours, Jurisprudence, 1935), Oxford (England) Univ. (Rhodea

scholar, 1932-35), 1935; M.A. Jurisp., 1938; | | b6

| Admitted to b7C

Wis. bar 1935 and'practiced in Milwaukee with Quarles, Spence & Quarles,
1935-39; asst. prof. of law, U. of Tenn. Law Sch., 1939-41; div. counsel .
indstl. materials div., 0. P.A., Washington., 1941—44'(écting-price exec.,'

I

1umber br., 19&4;{chief Scandinavian br., Foreign Economic Adminstrn.,

l}gﬂﬁ;& ; asso.

since 1948; consultant on corp. law to the N.Y. Law Revision Commn. "

of. of law, Cornell Law Sch., 1945~48, ‘prof. of law

since 1948; sometime lecturer on corporate practice. Practistng law
Inst., New York. Gleason lecturer (nat. lectureship on workmen's compensation),
1950. Mem. Am. Iaw Inst. (com. on continuing legal edn.), Oxford Union

Soc. (treas.. 1934, 11brarian,‘1935), Phi Delta Phi, Ordes of Coif. Lutheran.

Club: Savaga (Ithaca). Author: Cases on Corporations (withl I

.o bo
1947; Towards World Prosperity—(with |et al), :1947; The Law of»--..b7c —

Workmen's Compensation and Social Legislation, 1951.

Currently Mr. Larson is the Dean of the University of Pittsburgh

e e e A
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e

Law School 1n Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

. e RIS
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SAC & IKDIANAI Iém HASHINGTON PIRLD OFFICR

ARTHUR IARSON, SPECIAL TMQUIRY, REBUTEL FEB. EIGHT LASY. BUDED FEB. SIXTERN
FIFYY FOIR, ENPLOYED ASBISYANT PROFESSOR OF IAW, UNIVERSIYY OF TEWN.,KX

SRPT, ONE,NTHETEEN TRIRTY NINE TO SEPT, ONE, NINKTERN FORTY ONE. IP . j’f{
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VIEW| J UNIVERSITY CF INDTANA NIGHT LAW SCHOOL,IP,
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THTNTY, NINETEEN THICTY FIVE, FIACE UNKNOVS, LARSON WAS REOPES SCHOLAR AT
USIY. OF OXFORD, KACIAND, NINETRRN THIREY TW0 T0 THIRTY FIVE. FRACTICED
IAW WITE QUAR WMQW LA¥W FIRM, BIGET TWO XIGRT N. BROADWAY,
mmm,m.,mrmmmmm RESTIED AT FOR FOUR THREE
EERER NORTH MORRIS BLYD., MILWAUKEE. FATEER TORWPIFIED AS JUDSE LEWIS
LARSON ADDEESS NINETEKN THIFTY KINE, COUNTY COURY HOGSE, SIOUX PALS, S.D.

APFOINTEE WAS BORN JULY FOUR, NINETENN TEN, SIOUK FALIAS, AND GRADUATED

smm‘ COLLEGE. TEACEERS DIRECYORY, ASSN. OF AMERICAN IAW SCHOOLS, HE- -
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INTERVIEY|
[ ]A PORMER STUDENT OF LARSON AT UNIV. OF TENN,, |

PAGE TWO _
m,'ammommmmmm,mm;smmm
THE AMERTCAN ASSEMBLY, NIRETEFR FI¥TY THREE, AND QUOTE CASES ON CORPORATIONS,
UNQUOTE BY STEVENS AND LARSON, WFO IIENTIFY THE AMERICAN ASSEMBLY, AND

REUIEW ABOVE RESEARCH PAPERS, ALSO REVIRV QUOTE TOWARDS WORLD FROSPERTTY
URUOTE, AT LIBRARY OF CONGRESS, WFO ALSO VERIFY PULBRIGET AWARD ARD
ENDEAVOR 70 VERIFY WIFE - S BATURALIZATION AT IS OR STATS DEPT. WPO ALSO

MINNEAFOLTS AND PITTSHUSGH ADVISED BY ATRMAIL.
| SOty
77-850

|ABOUT FORTY ONE TO FORTY FOUR. BUREAU, MITWAUKEE,

b6
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FBI % FIELD 2/11/54 N J ai
DIRECTOR : QZZJféfgi%&j
ARTHUR LARSON, SPI. REBUTEL 2/8/5l AND KNOXVILLE TELETYPE b6
2/10/5l. WFO WILL INTERVIEW | |as sET b7C

S
OUT IN REFERENCED KNOXVILLE TELETYPE. UACB, WFO WILL NOT

b7D
REVIEW LARSON'S WRITINGS, VERIFY THE FULBRIGHT AWARD, OR
VERIFY HIS WIFE'S NATURALIZATION AS ﬁEQUESTED IN REFERENCED
KNOXVILLE TELETYPE, WFO INDICES NEGATIVE RE\THE AMERICAN
ASSEMBLY. NO FURTHER EFFORTS BEING MADE TO IDENTIFY THE
AMERICAN ASSEMBLY.

LAUGHLIN
AGK:SCG
77-46741

AIR-TEL
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FBI, MILWAUKEE
SAC, NEW YORK

ARTHUR LARSON, SPECIAL INQUIRY,

IS A LONGTIME ACQUAINTANCE OF|

2/11/54

NEW YORK

P.M., CST

REBUTEL TO MINNEAPOLIS,
'MILWAUKEE AND 8T. LOUIS DATED FEBRUARY EIGHT LAST. LARSON

LOYALTY AND ASSOCIATES,

PFAIL.

END ACK FPLS

RBsaJ
MI 77-1815

co? Bureau&////

[ ]wHO SHOULD BE INTERVIEWED CONCERNING LARSON'S CHARACTER,
SUREP BY FEBRUARY SIXTEEN NEXT WITHOUT

MURPHY
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: ‘, ) Q Mr. Tolson .o \

F o Mr. Ladd o |
i FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATION Mr. Nichols. . —— N
’ U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JuSTICE : Mr. 2;311')’1011!;
CORMUNICATIONS SECTION _ ﬁi Gli%:irr[: —
3 . . Mr. Harbo o
/ .~ Mr. Rosen ..o
 FEBLS 054, itk
UJIDE E Mr. Moh¥. . weermeme
. Trotter .
M‘E . 11\&]1?‘ “fi(ixte:‘.owd_.
’ Tele. Roor¢" p—
ant o 9§
/FBI MILWAUKEE 2/15/54  7-06 PM CST JWG =z b7C

DIRECTOR FBI, AND SACS MINNEAPOLIS, KNOYVILLE, STe LOUIS, LBANY,

TR

NEW YORK, PITTSBURGH, INDIANAPOLIS, AND WASHINGTON FIELD

U R G E N T

ARTHUR LARSON, AKA LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON, SI. REBUTEL‘TO MINNEAPOLIS,

MILWAUKEE AND_ST. LOUIS, FEBRUARY EIGHT LAST AND RE MI TEL TO NY TWO

- | A |
ELEVEN LAST. FOR INFORMATION ALL OFFICES, APPOINTEE ADMIT&ED TO WISCON-

SIN BAR UNDER NAME LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON. ON APPLICATION FOR ADMITTANCE,

IP SL AND MP. TO BE ADVISED

END AND ACK PLS IN O ?wM1; %?;JV.

WA 8-12 PM OK FBI WA MLT
KX - KX 8QF

KX PLS ACK S SMKWP TY

OK  FBI KX LVL
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PG OK FBI PG NP :
AL OK FBI AL RCR

™o COPIES me
NY$ OK FBI NYC DBC S T
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s s U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - \‘M,, Pl s
@t - COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mz, Cleggm—r .
1 My, Stevid——
; \ 1y, Harbo———
FEB 1 ] 1954 — Mr. Rosen.— |
) & Mz, Tracy—— =
/‘/L ;'7 e Wit l\ﬂohr __________
& Mr. Trottgs——
o i, Nmte roY T
s l‘ Tele. Roo T b6
g B . ( M Foll #
. b7C
WASH & PHILA 2 FROM NEW YORK - 15 710 P
<

DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT

ARTHUR LARSON., SI.

WHO=-S WHO UNQUOTE WHICH LISTS APPOINTEE AS MEMBER

I
T

AMERICAN LAW

INSTITUTE, 'ONE THREE THREE SOUTH THIRTYSIXTH STREET PHILA FOUR,

PENNSYLVANIA. SUREP FEB SIXTEENTH WITHOUT FAIL.

KELLY

.
{

PHILA END ACK DISCeeses WA HOLD PLS

| | s
PH LNY R 2 PH VJM ‘ :

REOIRNTS

PHILA HANDLE.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .-

ﬁ?ﬁ?gg; ORIGINATED AT BURBAU
REPORT MADE AT DATME WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MARE BY
PITTSBURGH 2/1875 | 2/9-11/5 ] | /ire/|06
TITLE : . CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQUIRY

L

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

ARTHUR LARSON employed first of June, 1953, to date as Dean,
School of Law, University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pa.
Associates advised they consider LARSON to be an unquestionably
loyal American of good character and reputation, as well as
intelligent a2nd capable., Credit satisfactory except for a
mechanics lien for $8,,.13 placed by Public Utility, 12/19/51.

No criminal record located identifiable wlth LARSON or hias wife. -

P PR =
- RUC - ) :fazg%%z’

REFERENCES: Bureau teletype to Albany and Pittsburgh, 2/8/5,.
Knoxville teletype to Indianapolis and WFO, 2/10/5l.

DETATLS: The investigation et the Credit Bureau, Inc..

Pittsburgh, was conducted by SA| | b6
at the Allegheny County Detective Buresu by b7C
SA| | end the remeinder of the investigation was

conducted by the reporting agent,

EMPLOYMENT

| School of Law, 06
University of Plttsburgh, Fifth Avenue and Bigelow Boulevard,

Pittsburgh, advised thet APTHUR LARSON has been the Dean of the b7C

School of Law since the firs§¥_ pT_June, o35 e 5 O tha
- - fid b7D
% P / '
m;.%?#fg AND - b ‘# ) sm“;f::cz . DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
q N M % 5 W.—J é //7é - g y
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COPIES OF THIS REFORT - -
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{ié;b Rureau § g - &g at
1 - Pittsburgh (77-3461) T v

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—59255-2
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te. an.unouestionably loyesl Americen of good character and
'reputation whose essociates are unknown. . She observed thet she

" considers LARSON to be unassuming, agreeawlg, and_an. iniell&gent

. person_ of.very great capabilities, and added thet she. knous of

no reéson why she sgould not recomme 4 hi a gition o )
trust. suggested that .

| Oniversity of Pittsburgh, ‘e contacted,

Icontinued by .saying that she considers LARuON tov--

. b 6 5
b7C

“ b7D

|UniVGrsity of Pittsburgh,

" FLfth Avenue and Bigelow Boulevard, Pittsburgh, Pa., adviged.that

he has known LARSON for approximately 15 months, having made’

the original contacts with LARCON at Cornell University relative
to securing his services for the University of Pittsburgh. He‘

. steted that from what he ascertained regarding LARSON at
'~ Cornell University snd from his own observation, he considers'
LARSON to be an unquesjionably 1oyal Americen of‘vervwnggm

cnggggggnmand":eputakign ag - well as a cultured, inte]llgent,

- - honest gentleman of veﬁ¥‘great capabllltles. He advised.that
S

h& 406§ rot oW TARSD associates or any other 1ndividual
at Pittsburgh who might know him well. ' et

‘l uChOOl of Law, University |
sburgh, rIrth Avenue and Bigelow Boulevard, Pittsburghy

"~ Pa., edvised that he has known LARSON for approximately one

" year, and had previously hesrd LARSOW spoken of highly ss a ..
‘legal scholar and teacHer. He stated that he considers. LARSON

to be an unquestionably loyel American of very good charscter

. and reputation whose sssociates are unknown. He recommended
LARSON for any position of trust and responsibility.

informed that LARSON has resided st the King Edward Apartments,
npéggsburgh, sinoe ho came to Pittsburgh in the flPSt of June, :
1 « s o L ;

NEIGHBOEHOOD;-

| King' Edwerd Apartments, uéol Bayard

Street, Pittsburgh, advised that ARTHUR LARSON hed rented an -
~ spartment at the King Rdward Apartments as of the first of
: May, 1953, snd had moved not too long thsreafter. He

. b6
. bIC
b7D
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further advised that he considers LARSON and his wife, who

"reside on the first floor| | to be unquestionably -
loyal Americans of very good character and reputation., He stated
that LARSON's children, while minors, are very well behaved .y
which speaks well for their parental training. He concluded by =~ = bs6
saying that he knows nothing of an unfavorable nature regarding

LARSON, and that inasmuch as there is only one other tenant on the DJC
first %1oor, with whom the LARSONS are seemingly not acquainted, he LD
knows of no one who might know the LARSONS,: . o

.| King Edward Apartments,
4601 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh, advised that she has known-. -
ARTHUR- LARSON and his wife since they have resided at the King
Edward Apartments and considers them to be unquestionably loyal
Americans of good character and reputation. She stated that she
knows of no one with whom they associate and nothing of an unfavorable
nature regarding them. S : "

CREDIT

The files of the Credit Bureau, Inc., 635 Smithfield Street, Pittsburgh,
reveal a satisfactory credit rating for ARTHUR LARSON in a report

dated June 23, 1953, made by the Credit Bureau of Ithaca, Inc.,

Ithaca, New York, except for a mechanics lien for $84,13, which

was placed December 19, 1951, by a public utility and which was

reneved in February (19953). No other details available.

_ CRIMINAL , v
The files of the Allegheny.County_Détective Bureau and the

Pittsburgh Police Department, both Pittsburgh, reveal no record -
.identifiable with LARSON or his wife, ‘ :

- RUC -
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further edvised that™he congiders N and his wife, who
reside on the first floor to be unquestionably

loyal Americans of very good character and reputation. He
stated that LARSON's chlldren, while minors,_a;e very well
beheved whiTh speaks welIl Tor—their parental fraining. He
concluded by saying that he knows nothing of &n unfavorable
nature regarding LARSON, and that inasmuch as there is only one
other tenant on the first floor, with whomfthe LARSONS are
seemingly not acquainted, he knows of no/?ne who might know the

LARSONS.

| Kigé’EdWard Apartments,

601 Baysrd Street, Pittsburgh, advised that she hss known
ARTHUR LARSON end his wife since they/have resided st the King
Edward Apartments and conslders them/to be unquestionably loyal
Americans of good charscter and reputation. She stated thet she
knows of no one with whom they assgciate and nothing of sn

- unfsvorsble nature regarding themy

CREDL
bt Lo

"The files of the Credit Bureaqﬁﬁlnc., 635 Smithfield Street,
Pittsburgh, revealed\g‘satisgéctory credit rating for ARTHUR
LARSON in a report dastéd Jung 23, 1953, except for e mechanics
lien for $84.13 which we's_p¥aced December 19, 1951, by & Public
Utility. No other detailyﬂqi;é available.

| / -
, //CRI INAL
The files of the Alleg@ény County Dgtective Bureau and the

Pittsburgh Police Department, both Phgtsburgh, revesl no record
ldentifisble with LAREON or his wife. |

- RUC -
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FBI, MINNEAPOLIS | Sl " URGENT

SACS BALTIMORE, LOS ANGELES, MIAMI, SAVANNAH, WFO
ARTHUR LARSON, AKA LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON, SI. REBUTEL TO
MINNEAPOLIS AND OTHER OFFICES FEBRUARY EIGHT LAST.
INVESTIGATION AT SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA, INDICATES

APPLICANT HAS THESE IMMEDIATE RELATIVES; |

b6
b7C

AND MARGARET
T —————n—.

LARSON HOGUE, #2KA, MRS. JYARCUS ¥NGUE, SIXTEEN THIRTY-SEVEN

LOCUST AVENUE, LONG BEAGT CALIFORNIA D DH quTER. ALL OFFICES

-'ww.am "
RN AT AT R €% S T e T PR L 2a - -

CONDUCT CREDIT f WD CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION ON REbAIIVES RESIDING

IN YOUR DIVISION. REPORT FOLLOWS. RUDLD FEBRUARY SIXTEEN
FIFTY FOUR.

HOWARD
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION [

] Rﬂ?(ZNA:EIORIGINATED AT BUmU
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN . PERIOD FOR WHICH IV'IADE REP&l;T MADE BY
INDIANAPOLIS 2/i§/5h ] 2/15/5) [ | LEBmgh
TITLE ' " | cHARACTER OF case
ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQUIRY
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: | | Indiana University Night Law School, b6
‘Indianapolis, Indiana, recommends LARSON favorably as to b7C
character, reputation, ability and loyalty.
’ b7D
= RUC -~
REFERENCE:' Knoxville teletype to Indianapolis and Wash:.ng‘bon Field
dated February 10, 195k, _
DETAILS: | |Indiana University Night Law School,
; Indianapolis, Indiana, - advised he became acquainted with Mr.
! ARTHUR LARSON about September, 1939 at which time LARSON was appointed
to the faculty of the Law School at the University of Tennessee. |
tated that he was| at the University
ol Tennessgee at that time. He stated that ¥r. LARSON continued on the

faculty for about two years at which time he left to accept another
position.

He stated that he became well-acquainted with Mr. LARSON during
this time and has been in personal contact with him about once a year
since then and has corresponded with him frequently over the past few
years., He stated that he found Mre. LARSON to be a very able teacher
and that LARSON was of excellent character and reputation. He stated
in his opinion Mre. LARSON was a brilliant man with a great deal of
ability. He further stated that from his association with LARSON he
would state the latter was a loyal American cibtizen, and he would not
hesitate to recommend Mr. LARSON for a position of trust and confidence
with the United States Government.

- RUC -

APPROVED A )4 D SPECIA DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

FORWARDED, ARGE
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COP!ES OF THIS REPORT & Eé@‘ IL &19 % P
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1= India.napolls (77-2755)
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PROPERTY OF FBI——THlSA CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
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3 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ]
- F:""g’ﬁlgo. 1
) ThiS CASE ORIGINATED AT BURBAU
REPORT MADE AT d DA'rMEAv;:EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MA‘DE REPOR;' MADE BY .
KNOXVILLE 2/16/54 | 2/9,10,11/54 | | 1hm
TIMLE - CHARACTER OF CASE
ARTHUR LARSON _
Aka: Lewis Arshur Larson SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: LARSON employed Assistant Professor of Law, University of
Tennessee College of Law, Knoxville, 9/1/39 to 9/1/4l, resigning to go with
OPA, Two members of U-T Law School faculty recall applicant favorably and
endorse him without reservation for responsible goverrment position, stating
that he is a highly competent man in his field, possesses excellent character
and reputation, hes sound legal background and is believed to be 100% loyal
to the U. S. Two former neighbors on Ailsie Drive recall nothing derogatory
concerning Mr. or Mrs, LARSON. Records of University checked, background
data obtained, nothing unfavorable. Credit Bureau files, Knoxv:v.lle , reveal
LARSON left town without paying $1.55 gas bill; credit stending otherwise
good. No arrest record for LARSON or wife in files of Knoxville Police
Department. :

-RUC -

REFERENCES : Bureau teletype to Knoxville dated 2/8/54.
Kno:/cvi:/Lle teletype to Indianapolis and Washington Field dated
2/10/5k4.
Milwaukee teletype to Knoxville dated 2/15/54.

EMPLOYMENT
I |

| [University of Temnessee, produced the

file concerning Professor Arthur Larson which reflects that he was employed
&8 Assistant Professor of Taw at the lniversilty. g

ary o “‘2§o'oo%ger”
R Lhe latter date 1n ord.er

T WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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PROPERTY OF FBI—~THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT 'AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FB! AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—059255~2

b6
bicC

b6
b7C
b7D




-

e
=
-
5

%
1, ~, &
b 7

XX 77-850

In a personzl history statemsnt executed by Mr. LARSON at

the tims he entered on duty at the University of Tennessee College of ILaw,
his birth deta was gilven as 7/4/10 at Sioux Falls, South Dakota., His
Tather was identified as Judge LEWIS LARSON, County Court House, Sioux
Falls, South Dakota. Under tho heading of education, Mr, LARSON stated he
had attended the public schools of Sioux Falls from 1915 to 1923 and the
Waghington High Schoo],, of Sioux Fdlls from 1923 to 192:{ when he was gm,d,uated
'ﬁ'x‘rea?%r he was emrolled at Avgustena College, Sioux Falls, from 1927 fo

receiving a BA Degree from that institution in 1931, He then attended
tﬁ"ﬁﬁ?‘versny of South Dakota Law School in 1931- 32 a.nd. subsecuen‘tly re-
~’9ntere€t Augustana "College also in 1932, °

, It further appsared from the foregoing statemsnt that Mr,
/ LARSON was the recipient of a Rhodes scholarship and studied .at Oxford Unl-

verslty, in England from 1932 to 1935, where the &eg;eg of Baghelor of Arts
! in Jurlsprudence was conferred upon him in 193 "Who's Who in America

5
reflects that Mr, LARSON wad married on Z[io[,}ﬁl |

Acqmiqt&m_muinversity of Tennessee, named below, expressed the be- b6
lief that was & native of England and had formerly appeared on b7
the London stage, but did not know whether her marrisge to Mr. LARSON toock s

place in Eugland or in the United States. b7D
It appeared from the University's records, as produced bylZl
I;lﬁhat, following his gradvation from Oxford and prior to sccepting the
aching position with the University of Tennessee, Mr, LARSON had engaged in
the practice of law as an assoclate of the firm of Quarles, Spence and Quarles,
attorneys, 826 North Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin. The files of the Knox-
ville Retail Credit Association indicate that he resided before moving to
Rnoxville at 4lh33 North Morris Boulevard, Milwaukee, Wisconsin. At the time
he executed above personal history statement, he indicated thal he wes m,srrled.
end bad one child. His Knoxville residence add:cess as of September, 1939 was
given as 932 South 17th Street, Knoxville, whlls his address in 1040 was listed
es TFD #10 Allsie Drive, Knoxville. Hs listed membership in the Phli Dslta FPhi
Low Fraternity, the Lutheran Church and the Disciples of Christ. His hobbies
wore shown as gulter playing and singing.

| | coliege of Law, University of b6
Tennessee, who was a Professor of Law at the time Mr. LARSON was teaching ai
the University of Tennessee, stated that he knows LARSON very well, has main-  D7C
tained contact with him over the past 12 or 13 years, sees him periodically at
moatings of the Assosiation of Amerlcan Law Schools or the American Rar Associa- b7D
tion, and has always régarded LARSON as an extremely able man in his fileld and -
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as one whose character, reputation, loyelty and assoclations arsc absolutely h
above reproach. | | further advised that he often wished he could

have persueded Mr, LARSON to return to the University of Tennessee, as he
P2lt he would edd great ability and prestige to any Law School faculty in
 Imevica. He pointed out that Mr, LARSON published, aboub wo years ego, @ b6
i +'wo—volume text book on the Lav of Workmen s Compensation which is regarded

\ 85 an authoritatiye xeference book on this field of “the lav, in which fis1d 5T
W’“mPSON has specialized, 57D
[— SN

| | consulted & copy of the Teachers Directory of the
Azsoclation of American Law Schools, containing blographical sketches of law
professors beslonging to that Assoclation, and advised that Mr. LARSON was
alsc the co-author of.'Towards World Progperity", published ] Z,H, arpers in
| 1947, was co- author with one Stevens of "Cases on Corporatlons , & text book,
, and was 8186 ¢6-Author in 1993 of "Economie SEcurT “‘f‘ow

AnsrIdan ASSEHbIY .~ AbSVE-bIvzraphtcal BReteh TUFtESE T haToated that LARSON

was the recipient of a Fulbright Advanced Regearch Award for study at the London
. School of Economics in 1952, and that he is presently De&n of the Colless 6f"

| Law at™the Untvsrsity™~8f~Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

From the personal siandpoint, |described LARSON as
e_bepdgome, youthful-appearing man.of attracilve bul dlenifled versouallileeulio
enjoyed singmg and playing the guitar and violin, He recalled that
& ed participati te - b6

njoy par 101p ng in amateur theatricals ‘and’ k;:ﬂqgorted]:zﬁ appeared profes
sfonally” °9£h3 Tondon stage .at ope. time. Hé &lso. recalled.vigiting in the b7C

TARSONS ' home in Knoxville, both when they resided on South 17th Street and when
they lived on Ailsie Drive and stated that they are a refined apd happlly map- LH7D
ried couple with- mm the yaungest of which.was born In Fnoxville.

While 1in Knoxville, stated Mr, LARSON had suffered some dlgscomfiture
f¥om & ruptured digg n.hls. vertebra but belleves that.ihis copdition has sipce
h'“"‘Ieaf and that he is pow in Zood general physica.l conditlon.

Continuing, | |advised that, in his opinion, Mr. T.ARSON
vossesses gound 1deas and conservative com&n&ﬁwﬂi&hﬁm&owrﬁm&nﬁ, Jes.
had excellent trai Eﬁ w% ngpqr;fence in his chosen field, is ably suited for
a““ﬁ’lgﬁly r,gonsi'ble osition in the Govermment servics.and..la.entitled.to.sa 0O
miqﬂhl ommandal Zov.-the -pewttton-Involved. b7C

|University of b7D
Tennessee College of Law, recalled Mr, LARSON favorably as a former member of

the faculty and stated that, to her knowlsdge, he was a perfect geatleman in

all respects, enjoyed a good reputation, was well liked by other professors and
students, mamtamed desirable assoclations, exhibited excellent {twraits of char-
acter and. gave no cause to guestlon his absoluts loyalty to the United States,
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| | University of Terme-~
szee.College of Law, adviséd that, other then| |he ie the only
prosent member of the law sgchool faculty who was teaching here at the time
of M», LARSON's employment at the University of Tennessee, He recalled b6

LARSCH favorably and furnished substantially the same facts as related by

although[  |stated ke has uot seen Mr. LARSON since he Db7C

left Knoxviile in 1941, In ad&ition,‘hcwever,l |edvised that LARSON
lived two houses from him| | in 19L0-KL and thus he was closely 27D
assoclated with Mr. and Mrs., ARSON as neighbors as well as heoing associated
professionally with Mr, LARSON at the University, He stated that he wvisiied
frequently in their home and, at the time the LARSON's youngest chlld was

borz, he and his wife kept the LARSON's other cnild while Mrs, LARSON was in

the hospital.

| |commented favorably upon Mr, LARSON's abillty, bo
hoth as a lawyer and as a teacher of the law, stated that he had always founi
his ideas to be sound and conservative, recommended Mr, LARSON without regerva- P7/C
tion insofar as character, reputation, and associations are concerned, de- b7D
scribed him as "100% American” as to loyalty and patriotism, and kmew of no
reason why LARSON should not be well qualified from every standpoint for &
positlon of trust and responsibility in the Govermment service. ’

TETGHB0RHO0DS

Inveatigation in the viclinlty of 932 South 17th Street revealed
that this block has been takea over by fraternity houses. A check of the
City Directories reflects that the occupants of the house at 932 Scuth 17th
immediately preceding Mr, LARSON, and those occupying it immediately following
his removal thereform, are no longer residing in Knoxville, The following for-
mer residents of the same block, who lived there at the time of the LARSONS'
tenancy at 932 South 17th, were unable to recall the LARSQON family:

b6

I_Ja.d.vised that ke former- bL7C
ly resided with hls father, who was| of the University of

Tennesses, at] | and recalled Profsssor aml bD/D
Mra., LARSON as Tormer residonis of thne same street in approximately 19L0-41.

He stated that his father, now deceased, was acqualnted with Mr, LARSON and
regarded him highly. | steted that, to his knowledge, Mr. and

Mea, LARSON were thoroughly desirable nelighbors and enjoyed & good reopubation
in that community.




CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

| Enoxville Retail Credit Associa-
sion, advised that her files in 1932-UL identified ARTEUR LARSON as Assistant
Professor of Law at the University of "‘e?‘massee rosidence - 932 South L7tk b6
Street and later Ailsie Drive, RFD :}10, who cews %o Kuoxville in the fall of
193¢ from Milwaukee, Wisconsin, whers he had fewded at 4433 North Morris b7C
Boulevard, He establishea. cv-edl'b with four stores in Knoxyille. all ¢f which 7D
eccounts wors malntained satisfactofvly. In uar_uary, 1941, nowever, the
Enoxville Ges CORPELY pi pla.ced an unpaid bill for $1.55 with an attorney for
collection and, EE of November, 1Gh1, the Credit Bureau's file imﬁca%“ the
sum-had not’ *oeen _peid. snecula’se& that this smal} F{II Probebly
‘hed. been overlooked by Mr, LARSON upon leaving Knoxville as. ghe _gaid hig
credit standing otherwise wag’ very sa,tlsfe,ctow No other informetion appeared
Ifi the T1168 of this agency.

Fecords Section, Knoxville Police 06
Department, advised thal no arrest records for individuals iden*ifiable wi‘bh b7C
M», LARSON or nis wife appesr in the files of that depsrtment.

b7D

~RUC -
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me , . | CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Applicant appointed associate professor of Law, Cornell
University, November 1, 1945 and Professor of Law, April 30,
1948; applicant resigned July 1, 1953 to accept position as
Dean of Univerity of Pittsburgh Law School. Applicant
wrote book on workmen's compensation law, 1952 and collaborated
with Dean of Cornell Law School on book on Corporation Law.,
Considered outstanding scholar and professor by faculty and
Administrative staff at Cornell University; also recommended
for character, loyalty, reputation and associates. Neighbors
- and acquaintances consider reputable and loyal citizen,
furnished no derogatory information. Position as Gleason
lecturer and research consultant for New York State Law
Revision Commission verified., Credit favorable, criminal
negative,
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DETAILS:
AT _ITHACA, NEW YORK -

Educational History

b6

Cornell Unlver51ty, made avallable applicantTs record appearing b7C
in the Trustee's file on members of the Academic Staff at Cornell
University and this record reflected that the applicant received p7p
his BA Degree from Augustana College in 1931. These records

urther reflected that the applicant went to England as a Rhodes
scholar subsequent to his graduation from Augustana College and
received a BA in Jurisprudence from Oxford University in 1935.
Applicant received an MA Degree in Jurisprudence.also from Oxford
Unlver51ty in England in 1938.

These records reflected that Mr. LARSON was a member of

| the 0xford Three Man International Debating Team while he was a

student at Oxford University and was also Treasurer and Vice-
President of the 0xford Union Society.

Employment

| | advised that Mr. LARSON was appointed D6
an Associate Professor of Law in the Cornell University Law School b7C
on November 1, 1949 for a term of three years. On April 30, 1948,
Mr. LARSON was appointed Professor of Law, which position he held 1 p
until his resignation from the Cornell University Law School on
July 1, 1953.

These records reflected that Mr, LARSON resigned his
position as Professor Law at Cornell University Law School to
accept a position as Dean of the Unlver31ty of Plttsburgh Law
School at Plttsburgh Pennsylvania.

Cornell University Law b6
School, advised that he rirst met Mr. LARSON in Chicago, IIIihois
in 1937, at which time he offered him a position as an instructor P’C

b7D
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in the Cornell University Law School for a period of one year. At
this time, this offer was declined by Mr. LARSON in order to
accept a position of longer duration at the University of Tennessee.

|adv1sed‘that he again met Mr, LARSON in b6
Washington, D. C., while he was employed for the Office of Price b7C
Administration and was subsequently associated with him in the
Foreign Economics Administration. He advised that at the com=- b7D
pletion of his work and the work of Mr. LARSON in this Bureau in
1945, he offered the applicant a position as Associate Professor
of Law at the Cornell University Law School. He described Mr,
LARSON as an able, competent and scholarly studefit of law aqgww“
added that he had great admiration. IoT.the. appllcanﬁf‘f'é»bﬂ”itx~
ard“character and would have no hesitation in recommending him
for an administrative position with the government. He adv1sed

| that Mr. LARSON went to. England..in-the.spring of. 1952 —=mt-wiich=
time he stuq;ed the English sjstem comparable to the American
system of Vorkmen's Compensation and“iitiTized thi§  study=te "
further nis_understandifig” 10 tliTe fretd-of-Forkmenrts-Comperisition.,
H e advised that Mr, LARSON had giveria-Tétture at-tihe AWETFican ™
Association of Law School on his findings in England. He further
stated that the applicant was awarded a fulbright grant for re-
search at the University of London during his Sabbatic leave from
June until September 1952,

vised that the applicant had |
collaborated mriting..a.-book. on Corporations _Tor Use in .
Law Schools.uw [e further advised that Mr. LARSON was an excellent
talker and during the period he was a Professor Law at Cornell
University, he had been awarded the (Glegason Lectureship, which
lepturebhlgjwas awarded to_ the a: pllcant for his knowledge and
ablllty in the fleld of:horkmen s Cbmpensatlon Law._

|Cornell University, ad-
vised he had known the applicant since he came to Cornell in 1945.
He believed him to be an able scholar and an extremely competent
individual In TRETTeTA 0L TaW.” He &T§0 aaVised LHEL THE HPHITcant
was_an individual of excellenf character and personalitv and that
he had no question of his admlnlstratlve ablllty. |
furteradvised that lir. LARSON had énjoyed an excellent reputation
at Cornell University and that he and other members of the Cornell

b6
b7C
b7D
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University Administrative Staff were sorry to see him leave, but
considered him an excellent choice for a position as Dean of a

Law School. felt that he would have no hesitation
in recommending Mr. LAISON for an administrative position of
authority with the Federal Government. He added that Mr. LARSON
was a thoroughly.loyal American and was considered an outstanding
member of the faculty group at Cornell University.

|New York State Law Rev151on

- loyal citizen.

CommlSSlon, advised that he was personally acquairted” With the™
applican! , . _ha
51nce 19{2‘

e g

advised, that Mr, "LARSON had

He described Mr.,LARSON as a fast, competeq&uggg
comggetc Worker IN professiional mafters And stated THAL HE was
considered an outstandlng and. extremely able scholar among tﬁew
faculty meibers at_*he Cornell.lUniversity.law Schogl.” “He 4150
stated that Nr. LARSON was a well qualified speaker -and a very
He added that there was no question in his mind
concerning his associates or habits. | |
further stated that he believed Mr. LARSON would be.an able-
administrater-and. added-that-he-had.been.highly successful in
every field of endeavor which he had undertaken while at Cornell
University. He-mentioned the book that Mr. LARSON had Written —
on Workmen's Compensation, which was published in 1952 and which
was already being considered a classic in this field.

Corporatlon.

Acguaintances

|Cornell University
Law School, stated that he beliéved Hr. LARSON was well qualified
for an administrative position with the government. He stated
that he was an outstanding authority on %Workmen's Compensation

and had developed .an interest in this field through his regularly
assigned work on the Law School Staff. He also advised that ‘the

applicant was considered an able scholar and stated that he would
recomiend him for character, loyalty, reputation and associates,

b6
b7C
b7D

2. K0owN. .Lthem socially and profess;gnally

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D




Y

AL 77-3905

adding that he believed that Mr. LARSON was an outstanding
individual in the field of Law.

S

| Cornel1 Univefsity
Law School, advised that the applicant had made an excellent

record at Cornell University and was considered a very able b6
individual. He described.him-as-apr-ouwtstanding student of law .
andFEg%ggzgdﬁthﬁﬁmhlﬁmﬂggzmpn n_Yorkmen's Compensation Was oHETST b7C
the’oUtstanding. works in this..field. He stated that 1t was his

b7D

opimioh EHAT Mr. LARSON would make a devoted pu ant. in-
asmuch as.he.was extremely loyal, ompetent. and. ;g;;gble L

always shown himself to be.an individual.of bebter.than average.

i < stated that he knew of nothing unfavorabie
concernlng the applicant and would recommend him for an admlnlstratlve
position with the government,

’|Tompk1ns County
Trust Company, stated that he knew the applicant as a customer

- at Tis bank and considered him a reliable, respectable and loyal

member of the community. He advised that he knew the applicant b6

enjoyed an excellent reputation in Ithaca, New York ‘and among the

members of the Cornell University faculty. - b7C
b7D

and a fellow member of the applicant.at the Savage (lub, described
Mr. LARSON as a very personable, competent individual,.. .He.adwised
that the applicant enjoyed a good reputation among members of the
Savage Cluh_gng_amgnﬁ members of the Legal Fraternity in Ithaca,
New York. stated that the Savage Club was composed of
male individuals who were talented in some field of entertainment.
He described Mr. LARSON as a competent musician and advised that
he and members of his family were highly regarded for thelr talent
in the field «of entertainment.

| b6

[Tompkins County Bar Association, advised that

he was professionally acquainted with Mr., LARSON and considered b7C
him a competent and. loyal individual. He added that the applicant 7D
enjoyed an excellent reputation among members of the Tompkins
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County Bar Association and felt that he could recommend him for
a position with the Federal Government on the basis of his
- acquaintanceship, - )

Neighbors

[ |
| [advised that she and her
husband were socilal acquaintances of the applicant. She stated
that both Mr. LARSON and members of his family enjoyed an excellent
reputation in Ithaca, New York and were well-regarded as out=-
standing members of the Cornell University Faculty Group. Bhe
described nim as a loyal and competent individual and felt that

on the basis of her acquaintanceship with.the applicant, she
could recommend him for work with the Government,

|School of  Industrial and
Labor Relations, Cornell. University, advised that he was a
neighbor of the applicant and also knew him as a fellow member
of the Cornell University faculty. stated that
he considered Mr. LARSON a competent individual and advised that
he would have no question of Mr. LARSON's loyalty, reputation,
character or associates. ,

pn employee of
the United States Department of Agriculfure and former neighbor of
the applicant, stated that he considered the LARSONS respectable
and loyal members of the community. | |advised that he

did not feel he knew the applicant well enough to make an pertlnent
comments relative to his character,or 355001ates°

Credit and Criminal

302 East State Street, advised that the applicant had a favorable
credit rating. The applicant's wife also had a favorable credit
rating. She advised that there was no record on other members of
the applicant's famlly.

The files of the Ithaca Police Department contalned no
record on the applicant or members of his family.

- RUC -

|Ithaca Credit Bureau, DbO©

b6
bi7C
k7D

b6
biC
b7D

b7C
b7D
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"OHANGED" CHARACTER OF CASE
ARTHUR LARSON
AKA, Lowis Arthur Lerson SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

LARSON practiced law with Milwaukee law firm from 9-35 to 7-39,
and resided with his wife in Milwaukee. Members of the law

flrm consider him to be loyal, of good character and associates,
extremely intelligent, with an unusual scholastic background

and recommend him highly for position in Government service,
LARSON was admitted to the Wisconsin Bar on October 3, 1936, under
the name of LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON and admitted to practice before
Federel Courts October 30, 1936. No record of LARON!'S marriage,
birth of his children, or connection with any organizations
other than law could be located in Milwaukee. Satisfactory
credit rating &t Milwaukee., DNo criminal record located.

- RUC =~

REFERENCE: |

Bureau teletype to Minneapolls, Milwaukee, and St. Louis dated
February 8, 195h.

Milwaukee teletype to New York City dated February 11, 1954.
Milwaukee teletype to Bursau, Minneapolls, Knoxville, St. Louis,
Albany, New York, Pittsburgh, Indlanapolis, and Washington
Field Office dated February 10, 195L.

DETATILS ¢

The title is being changed to include the name of LEWIS ARTHUR
LARSO N under which Appointee was admitted to the WESconsin Bar
Association.

AN -

APPROVED AND % SPECIAL AGENT
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BUREAJ OF VITAL STATISTICS

At Milwaukee, 'Wisconsin

A search of the Bureau of Vitgl Statistics regords, Milwgukee
County Court Hbuse, failed to disclose a record of LARSON'S
" marriagey” bf?tb of his children, or wife. o

EMPLOYMANT

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin

| the Quarles, Spence & Quarles b6
aw 11rn, Nor roadway, Milwaukee, advised that LARSON B0
was_associated with that firm as an attorney from September,

1935, %o July, 1939, "She stated that LARSON was successIdl as b7D
an’ atﬁﬁ?néy, “well 1iked by his associates, and that she had no
reason to doubt his loyalty and character. She further stated
that she knew of no associates of LARSON outside the firm and

had no knowledge of his personal history or family background.

She informed that LARSON had resided in an apartment houss,

address unknown, with his wife and that they had been interested
in dramatics, in fact, had both participated in at least one
dramatic production at the ZPabst Theater in Nilwaukee.

|advised that LARSON was particularly well thought .
of byl | 2 member of the firm who had previously

recommended LARSON for an sppointment as Dean of the Law b7C

School at the University of Pittsburgh.

b7D

|member of the Quarles, Spence & Quarles
iaw I'irm, advisgsed that he first became acquainted with LARSCHN
in 1932 at Sioux Palls, South Dakota, where LARSON was attend-
ing Augustana College. He stated that during that same year,
he was on the Selectlon Committee for the Rhodes Schelarship .
which convened-at D&s Moines,” Iowa, when LARSON was appointed
as a Rhodes scholar to attend Oxford University in SngYand. He
advised.that. LARSON. .attended Cxford from.1932 to 1935 and

upon his return to the United States became a member of the
Tudrles, Soence & Quarles law firm where he was successful ss
anattorney untiY 1939 at which time he 18Tt the firm for a
’bOSxtion to teach law at the University of Tennessee,

|observed that LAZSON was extremely intelligent,

with an unusual scholastic background and Had recommended him b6
for a pogitlion as Dean of the University of Pitvsburgh Law

School, stated that LARSON had written the best b7cC

p7D
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law briefs he hss ever seen while with the firm and subseguently

was author of seyersl publishsd works dealipe with gertain
Bhases of " fﬁw. He informed that‘i'9 lor

the Jonn STméh Guggenheim Foundation, 551 G5th Avenue, New York &9
City, was a long-time acquaintance of LARSON and who could b7C
possibly give more information concerning him.

b7D

I |said that the M.,A. degrec received by LARSON

in 1938 was apparently from Cxford Un¢versity. He stated thet

he recalled very little famlly background information concern-

ing LARSON, and had only met his wife on one occasion at which

time the LARSONS resided at an apartment house on Capitol

Drive in Milwaukee. Ille advised that he was sorry to see LARSON
leave the firm, but _had expected him to be successful what-

ever his endeavor. | |stated that he considered LARSON

to be loyal to the United States, of very high character and
associates, and would recommend him without reservation for b6
a high position in Government service in view of his capabili-

ties. b7C

I lof the law firm of Quarles, b7D
Spence-&quirles, advised that he was slightly acquainted with
LARSON during the latter's associstion with the firm, and
‘hated to see him leave the firm., He stated that LARSON was a
good attorney, intelligent, and wes more adept with the ad-
ministrative work than as =z courtrcom attorney. | |

/& said that LARSON'S work consisted of cases involving workman's
i
f

comgensatioqahpersonal injury,.end taz.matiers. He further
stated that he had no reason to guestion LARSON'S loyalty,
character, or associates and would recommend him for a high
position with the Government.

| |concluded by stating that he knows very little of
LARON'S family history and personal background, and knew of no b6
organizations to which LARSOY belonged with the exception of

the Wisconsin State Bar Association. b7C
| | Quarles, Spence & Quarles law firm, advised b7D
Tie xnew the Appolintee as ARTHUR LARSON while the latter

was associated with the firm during several years of the
latter part of the 1930!'s., He stated that LLARSON was from
Sioux Falls, South Dekota, and believed that LARSON!& father
and one or two brothers, names unknown, were also attorneys in
that City. He said that LARSON was sn excellent giudent,

and wrote ouustandlng law briefs and on at 1east uwo occas;ons

s PSR ikt S
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wrote articles which appgared in the Wisconsin Law Rev1ew,
concernint_maiiars_nﬁl1aw, none of which would fndicate dis-
ioyalty. advised that he has no reason to doubt
LAREON'S loyalty and considers him to be of high character and b6
associates. Ile stated that LARSOV was well liked as an associate

and was & hard workg,more of the studious type, could express b7C
himself well, was outspoken, though not radical, 57D

| |stated that he had never discussed politics with
LARSON and that their conversations were confined to subjects
of law. He stated that LARSON belonged to no organizations
that he knew of other than the Wisconsin Bar Asgoclation, . He
further advised that he has met LARSON'S wife on occaslon and
observec that she is a very fine person. He said it was his
understanding that she was an ’merican actress in London at
the time she met and mar¥Tsd TARSOW. He could give To further
Information concerning lirs. LARSON and added that he believes
the LARZOWVS now have four childrgn.

| |said that LARSON had been a Rhodes scholar and
that when he left the firm he went to teach at the University
of Tennessee,.then to Cornell Tniversity,.and.is.presently
at the University of Pittsburgh as Dean of the Law School, | | b6
stated that he woulcd recommend LARSON for any important

position in the Government because he believes him to be a b7C
well-rounded individuval end very capable. He also advised that 7D
JOSEPH V. QUARLES, co-founder of the firm, 1s deceased,

| | Milwaukee Bar Association, advised that

ARTE LARSON was on record as an attorney ai.828 North Broadway
Milwaukee, but”that he was never a member and could give no
further information,

NZIGHBORHOOD

At Milwaukse, Wisconsin

Annason Apartments, 2121 Zast
Capitol Drive, advised that his only records from 1938 to the b6
present do not contein the name of LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON. He b7C
telephonically contacted two longtime residents of the apartment
house who could not recall LA?DON b7D

The Milwaukee City Direcctories from 1936 to 1938 reflect that
L. ARTHUR LARSCN resided at the Annason Apartments, 2121 East
Capitol Drive, in Apartment 203.

w B =
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The Knoxville Office advised that LARSON had resided at L4533

North Morris Blvd,, Milwaukee, from 1935 to 1939, However, B E
| | stated that he

is certein no one by the name of LARSOWN has ever resided at that b7C
address.,

b7D
ADMITTANCE TO THE BAR

At Mllwaukee, Wisconsin

| @astern District of
wisconsin, Milwaukee, advisad that ARTHUR LARSCN was admltted
to practice before Federal ourtgmgp October 30 1936.

e o MR o i ¢ £ e RS

At Madlson, Wisconsin

Wisconsin Supreme Court, State Capitol, D6

exhiblted the ladger "Roll of Attorney" which reflscts the b7C

ngme LEWIS ARTHIR.LARSON,..resldenge. Milwaukee, as being ad-

mltte&”%o “the wisconsin Bsr on October 3 1936, as a resuTt _ b7D
ﬁis By examlna%ion.‘“' |

[;::::;:]also made avallable a notarized application for examina-
Ton by the State Bar Commlssion dated May 19, 1936, executed
by LZWIS ARTHUR LARSON, born Jul L, 1910, at Sioux Falls,
South Daxots. 1hHIs appllcatlon was riled May 20, 1936, with

| Board of Bar Commlssioners,

lﬁ%ate of Wisconsin,

MISCELLANEOUS

In his anplication filed with the Wisconsin Bar Agsociation,

s LARSOW stated that he pursued the study of law. in _the .office
of Quarlps, Spence and Quarles, 828 Nortih Broadway,.lillwaukee,
vlecon31n, under the :&rectlon of Jo V. QUARLJS for about one
year, 1935-1936.

He also listed attendance at the Unlver31ty of South Dakota,
AVermillion, South Dakota, for one-half year and OXford
University, Oxford, England (Pembroke Jollege) Tor three years.
'He claimed to have residsd at Mllwesukee, Wisconsin, one year
\prior to his application, :
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He 1listed the following references in his application:

J. d. VOORHEES, Attorney and Treasurer
American Bar Association

Bailey Glidden Building

Sioux Falls, South Dakota

J. V. QUARLES (Now Deceased)

828 North Brosdway

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

b6

b7C

b7D

There is also attached o the application a certification by
J. V. QUARLES dated May 19, 1936, to the effect that LARSON
pursued the study of law under nis dirsETIoN TOr onE "yearT.

There is also attached %0 the application a certificatiop dated
April 9, 1936, by the assistant registrar (name nof at-all

1 of "6xford University to the effsfi.ithat LEWIS ARTHUR
LARSON had studied jurisorudence (including Roman law) in the
1935 term st Oxford University and had beéen admitted to the de-

gree of Bachelor of Arts on October l?;fl?}wawa“

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

At Milwaukee, Wisconsin

SE could locate no record at the Milwaukee b6

Police Department identifiable with LARSON and ascertained that
LARSON has a satisfactory credit rating at the Milwaukee Credit
Bureau.

- RUC -~
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU C TJ
REPORT MADE AT ’ DA‘II': \gHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY ‘
NEW YORK 2/1875 | 2/12,15/5, || | o

b7C
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
ARTHUR LARSON, aka: SPECIAL INQUIRY
Iewls arthur Larson ’

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Association of Practicing Law Institute verified.

Acquaintance recommends as to character, reputation,

loyalty and ability. | | advised b6
he is not acqualnted well enough to comment concerning appointee. b7C

-RUC~ b7D

REFERENCE " Bureau teletype to New York, 2/8/5l.
DETAILS:

The current issue of "Who's Who in America™ lists
the appointee as having been associated with
Practicing Law Institute and a member of the

o e N 2 SR

American Law Institute.

Practicing Law Institute
20 Vesey Street
hMew York City, New York

| | |  bé
advised the appoinftee gave a series of lectures in New Yor ing
QLT uhile appoTntes Was teeshing at CorneII TErStmoors{ | ' o7
stated he has been acquainted with the appointée sInce -~

1946 and considéred him to be an individual of €Xcellent character

B
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DETAILS

The investiretion et Sioux Pells and Vermillion, Houth Dekote, was

conducted by SA b6

b7C

Rirth

Records of the Minnehehs County Bureau of Vital Statistles, Sloux
Falls, South Dekota, reflec: thet LEWIS MRYUR LARSON was born at
Sloax Fells on July L, 1910, to LIEWTS &nd /NNA BERTHA L/RSON.

Educstilion

| fugastene College, Sloax Falls, -
outh Dexots, mede available the school record of LARSON to 52

| i uhich reflected thaet he enrolled in the School of Arts on 4

September 12, 1927. He continued in school at Augustens through

reguler scnool years untll he gradusted from thet college on June 4, 197D

with & B2A degree. These records furtner roeflect thet hils guardian was

listed &8s Judge LEWIS LARSON, Sloux Falls, South Dekcte. LARSON ma jored

in Znglish end speech and he meinteired an "4 minus" averege.

| |pugactane Coilege, edvised thaet L:RLON,

e8 well ¢s 2is and hls slster
MARGUTRITE, attended and recelved degrees from Lugustans (ollege.

He steted that ARTHUR was one of the most outstanding students who

ever tttendsd this school, in thet his grades were far sbove egverage.

He further stated thet . ARSON possessed gregt sthletic &s well &s b7¢C
other ebllities. | | steted ARTHUR wes &n outstending student

in debete. THe further noted thet LARSON is very intelligent, heving b/D
£ keen snelytical mind and is one who hes the ebilify to reedily
comprehend & complex problems According to | ARTHUR LARSON

was spesker st the commencement exercises &t fugustene Zollege in

June, 1953, et which time he wes awarded en honorary degree cf Doctor
cf Law,.

[:::::Jalso noted that LARSON has en extremely good personallity end

Ts well liked, as well es one who is highly respected by all who know g
nim. | | indicated that L/RSON hes & considerable emount of self-
confidence &nd hendles himself well in eny situetion. | | b7C

stated thet LARSON 18 8 men of excellent moreis, hebits and reputstion
ernd 1s one whese loyalty end &ssoclates ere beyond reproach. b7D




- MP 622321

noted that ARTHUR's father, LEWIS LAHSOY, was & Juvenile

Coart Judge in Sloux Fells, Scuth Dekote, until his deeth, which
occurred sbout 1951, He steted Judge LARSOV end his wife, ANNA, hed b6
an outstanding reputation in the community and were highly respectec 5
citlizens. Te :1ls0o noted thet L/RSOW's brothers snd his sister hsed
excollent reputetions in colliege and ere perscns who are well b7D
respected in the community.

[ | and | |

| fugustene College, edvised that they &re well
ecqueinted with LARSON end his entlre femily. Roth mede favorsble
comments regarding LARSON!'s character, ebility end loyeity, snd both
of these Individusls recommended LARSON for e position of trust and
responslbility.

The records of the Augustene College flumnl fssocietion reflect that
the following individuzls sre lmmedlate members of LARSON's family:

1ARGURRITE L., HOUGE, akse Mrs. J4RCUS BOUGE
1637 Locus lfvenue
Long Beach, Celifornle - sister

b6
b7

| University of South Dskote,
Vermiliion, South Dekote, edvised her records reflect LEWIS ARTHUR

LARSON enrolled in the Schcol of Lew at thet university on September b6
15, 1931, and thet he withdrew from this school on Januery 4, 1932,

after completing one-hslf year of lew study. Hls gredes aversaged b7C
"R plus"™ end there is no record of any disciplinery zction taken 7D
egainst him.

| |end

University of South Dakots, who &re the only persons at the university

who weres employed there in 1931, sdvised thet they did not recell
LARSON.

- 3 -
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Aegquaintance

By teletype deted February 15, 195l, the Milwaukee 0fflice requested
thet YMinneepollis interview Mr. J. . VOORHES, Sioux Fells, South
Dukote, who was llsted es & reference by LARSON when he spplied for
admission to t2e Stete Ber fssociation in Wwisconsin in 1937. Inguiry
et the office of] ]

revealed thet J., H. VOORHES died gbout ten ye&rs ago. | |
steted, however, thet he is ec ueinted with SRTHUR LARGON end his b7C
entire family. He steted that LARSON's father LEWIS LARSON wes & WD
County Judge in Sioux Fslls, South Dekote, untll his deeth. He
noted thet ARTHUR LARSON e&nd his entire family sre outstanding -
citizens and thet LARSON 1s highly intelligent,; known for his
cepebllity to do & good job. He ststed thet LARSON is a me&n whose
loyelty end devotlon to his country wes beyond guestion.

gredit

| | Crecit Bureeu, Vermillion, South De &

records concain no informetion on LARSOYW or hisi |
| | credit Rureeu, Sioux Fells, South Dskota, edvised
her records reflect Judge LEWIS LARSON end nis wife, ANNA B. LARSON, .
had no credit extended to them since 1942. At thils time they werse
listed s heving ¢ setisfectory credit standing; however, her records p7c
further note thet they were listed &s slow In psylng three credilt
obligetions 1n 1937. stated that her records contesin b7D

no informetion on LEWIS ARTZUR _LARSON or &nvy other member of his
femily, with the exception of | |

Criminsel

Records of the Cley County Sheriff's 0ffice, Vermlllion, South Dakctae,
end the records of the Vermillion Police Tepertment contein no in- b6
formetion on AR I"UR LARSON or his|

b7

4




MP 62-2321

The records of the Clay County Clerk of Court's Office likewise contain |
no informetion on either of the tws above individusls.

The records of the Silouax Fells, Soath Dekote Polilce Department and
the inneheha Cointy Sheriff's 0fflce contein no information on LEWIS

ARTYUR LARSCV or any other individuel who could be identified with
the LARSON femily.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ]
i)rm No. 1 .
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU
n@on;r MADE AT DATEAg:EN l PE;IOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE B8Y
MINNEZPOLIS 2/16/5L 18,14/ | |  mim P°
TILE CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
ERTHUR LARSON, ake Lewis Arthur Larson SPECIAL INTUIRY
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: R4

LARSON's birth 7/4/10, Sioux Falls, South Dakote, verified.
Officials, Augustsna College, Sioux Falls, zdvised LZRSON attended
that school from 9/12/27 to 6/L4/31, receiving Bi degree on latter
date; that LARSCN received honorary LLD 1953. Registrar, University
of South Deskote, Vermillion, sdvised LARSON attended uni ersity
from 9/15/31 to 1/4/32, no degree granted. Registrer and in-
structors, fugustena College, esdvised LARSON and immediste family
known to them as loyal fmericens of good character and reputaticn.
in addition, they advised ARTHUR LARSON 1s one of the most out-
stending men Augustena has produced; is & men of excellent
personality as well as one who possessed considerable self-confidence.
J. H. VCCRHES, reference for LARSON ‘at time of application for
Wisconsin Bar Association, now deceassed. icquaintance of VOORHES
eand LARSON commented favorebly on LARSON and family. Records,
Sioux Fells Credit Bureau, reflect sstisfectory rating for LARSON's
fether in 1943; thet fether slow with three credit obligations in

1937. Also, | | had b6
setisfactory credit rating, with exception of dentist bill, which
wes turned over to collection egency in 1951. Credit negative on b77C

LARSON and other members of femily. Criminel negstive.
-RUC -~

REFERENCES

Bureau teletype to Minneapoljs and other offices dated 2/8/5l.
Milwaukee teletype to Director snd other offices dated 2/15/5l.
Minneapolis teletype to Beltimore and other offices dated 2/16/5.

APPROVED AND .~ © 5Py 7 7 SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

FORWARDED: ol S Rt l 77 é//; éi‘L / 5-

L

COPIES OF THIS REPORT [NV
3 ~ Bureau (AMSD) FER 183954
» a7 ’ 2
1 - Minneepolis (62-2321) §Q§aw{ »

: PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
N AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—56925656-2
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ Form No. 1 Ao

" THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU

»e,

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
PHILADELPHIA | 2/17/54|  2/17/5k | (RDC) | °©
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE b7cC
ARTHUR LARSON SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Appointee elected to American Law Institute membership,
3/2L/50, and is member in good standing.

- RUC =

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype dated 2/15/5l.

DETAILS: At Philadelphia, Pa.

American Law Institute
133 South 36th Street

| advised that ARTHUR LARSON,  P©
1601 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh, Pa., was elected to membership e
in the American Law Institute, March 2l, 1950, and is a member

in good standing. b7D

-
APPROVED AND *  SPEMIAL AGENT
FORWARDED: /{ . J g @lv‘ N CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
7 = 2 Rl - o I
. ’:fy » //,, v B,/’ P / o
S i L S [
i RS TV Ay

COPIES OF THIS REPORT P P .
. : : 1ER 17 3R04
{‘ff = Bureau : , =%

1 - Phi ladelpﬁia_( 62-3533)

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

3¢ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1952—0-210616 '16—59256-2
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Ny 77-17895

and reputation,, | |further stated he considered the
gppointee to be a loyal American and that he would highly b6
recommend him as an able individual for a position of trust and
confidence. . b7C

b7D

ASSOCIATE

| Guggenheim Institute,
551 Fifth avenue, New York, New JYork advised that he is not

well enough acquainted with the appointee to comment upon his
character, reputation and loyalty.

-RUC-

—2-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION @ ¢/
HForm No. 1 ’
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU
REPORT MADE AT DA'EAggEN ;’ERIOD F'OR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
ST. LOUIS, MTSSOURI | 2=18«5l 2-16-5) SE | | mel
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE ‘
ARTHUR LARSON » SPECTIAL INQUIRY
aka Lewls Arthur Larson

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Records FRC, GSA, St. Louis, Mo., indicate LEWIS ARTYUR LARSON, .
employed by 0. P, A. on 8-29-Li1. Terminated by reason of transfer to
FEA on 1-2-45, BEmployed by F. E. A. on 1-3-45. Terminated on 10-31-
45 by reason of resignation in order to enter private industry. Born
7=li«10 at Sioux Fglls, South Dakota, '

- RUC =

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype dated 2-8-5l.,
Milwaukee teletype dated 2-15-5l.

DETAILS: AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

A review of the perscnnel records, Federal Records Center,

General Services Administration, for LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON
indicates that he was employed on Aygust 29, 1941 as a Principal
Attorney with the Office of Price Agministration at Washington, D, c.
This employment was terminated as a Division Counsel Attorney on
January 2, 19,5 by reason of transfer to_the Foreign Economic
Administration. He was employed by the Foreign Economiec Agministration
as a Section Chief on January 3, 1945 at Washington, D. C. This
employment was terminated on October 31, 1945 as a Section Chief by
reason of resignation in order to enter private industry.

The date and place of birth were shown as July l, 1910 at
Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

- RUC =

APPROVED AND ' W SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

L3

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

e L oy »
v b | THENF )

li - Bureau (AMSD) | ol //
1 - 8t. Louis (77-13787) 1gf3wﬁ§f\

b6
biC

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

V. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  18—59255—2
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& 2-23-5 ' URGENT
SAC PI‘I‘TS CBURGH

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. PAGE THREE /PIT“SBURGH REPm}zr:meARY MBQL?EN LAST
STATES PITTSBURGH CREDIT RTCORD$ REFLECT A nEc;mnics LIEH Pﬁxcgﬁ
DECFMBFR NINFTEEN FIFTY ONE BY 7{ PUBLIC UTILI‘I‘Y ‘rr IS x@;'m’i) @Rson HAS

ORLY RFSIDED PITTS BURGH SINCE J K‘IFTY THREE O\BTAIH nﬁiﬁr,sgmn
Tolson______ FLUERAL By; AL 05‘ :vbﬂg A |

v SUTFL CLARIFICATION BY ‘mﬁﬁ A ‘1’%; TY FIVE NEXT-; R
Clege, ; f ' ﬁOQVE

Glavin___ ?.;V/w é // Y

Harbo
¢
L
v

—FHP:dl]

.2 SRR e .
Rt 5?‘5 Rt

A \

Nease,
Gandy,

! §
“‘» ’ 3“5/'} " Al y o ’s. ;
!
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N ’ FEDERAL BUREAU OF i\WESTlGATION
| u. S. DEPARTME OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

'FBIL WASH DC 2-23-54 7-34 PM NRB

SAC PITTSBURGH URGENT

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. PAGE THREE PITSBURGH REPORT FEBRUARY FIFTEEN LAST
STATES PITTSBURGH CREDIT RECRRDS REFLECT A MECHANICS LIEN PLACED '
DECEMBER NINETEEN FIFTY ONE BY A PUBLIC UTILITY. IT IS NOTED LARSON
HAS ONLY RESIDED PITSSBURGH SINCE JUNE FIFTY THREE. OBTAIN

" DETAILS AND SUTEL CLARIFICATION BY FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT.

HOOVER

END ACK PLS

0K FBI PG Ei////fa
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FEBRUARY 23, 195% URGENT 2 %
SAC; BALTIMORE 2B
v LCS -ANGELES 3 g;

~ ARTHUT. TAWSON, °I. SUREF OR SUTEL TESULTS TNVESTIC ﬁTE@?\?ﬁ
TO RWACH BUREAT BY FERRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT, ""

FMF:eas

FEDERAL SBRLAYL OF iRVESHCATION
U, S. DEPARTMENT OF JuSTICE

COMKIMEATAONS SECTHON
FEB 23 1954
TELETYPE
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o . W FEDERALSUZEW, OF INVESTICATION -

U. S."GEFARTIENT OF JusTicE

L
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BALTIMOKE 4 FROM WASH DC 23 7-40PM
SAC URGENT

ARTHUR LARSON, SI., SUREP OR SUTEL RESULTS INVESTIGATION TO REACH BUREAU

BY FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT. ‘
| " HOOVER o

LA ADVISED -

END ACK PLS

WA R 4 BA TJF

TI DISC
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

y.s.b
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FBI WASH DC 2-23-54  7-32PM JN
‘SAC LOS. ANGELES URGENT ~ .
ARTHUR LARSON, SI, SUREP OR SUTEL RESULTS INVESTIGATION TO REACH
BUREAU BY FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE NEXT.
 HOOVER )
BA ADVISED

END HOLD PLS; | - | -




FBI/WASH FIELD | 2/23/5k 6 PuMa y1
DERECTOR AND SAC, CHICAGO URGEN!

ARTHUR LARSON, AKA., IEWIS ARTHUR LARSON, SPI. BUDED FEB.

SIXTEEN, LAST. FREBUTEL FEB. EIGHT, LAST. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA
CONTAINED IN CURRENT ISSUE OF WHOS WHO. CONDUCT THOROUGH
INVESTIGATION AS TO THE CHARACTER, LOYALTY, REPUTATION, ASSOCIATES,
AND ABILITY OF LARSON, WHO IS BEING CONSIDEREDWFOR APPOINTMENT

AS UNDER SECRETARY OF LABOR. HE IS CURRENTLY bEAN OF THE

UNIV. OF PITTSBURGH LAW SCHOOL. CHICAGO INTERVIEW | | be

| PNIV OF CHICAGO, WHO WAS CO DASH WORKER AT OPA DURING b7C

WAR YEARS. EXPFEDITE. b7D

LAUGHLIN

AGK:BA
77-L67U1
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NP7 BURIA. OF IRVESTIGAT:ON T e . Tolson_____ i
.M. s. DEPARTIIENT OF JUSTICE : X ¥ ; . Lgdd__.____ ')
o ’ . Nichols i
. Dclmont. i}
* 1Ir, Clege '
=, Giavin
. Herbo

Mr, oezn

. Tele, By 0R) ey 6

; N ! My, Hleman..
' ' _ b7C
FB¥-LOS ANGELES - 2-23-54 10-12 PM JUS )
N : S e : e el
DIRECTOR, FBI DEFERRED

ARTHUR LARSON. SI, REBUTEL FEB. TWENTYTHREE INSTANT.

REPORT OF SE SUBMITTED FEB. NINETEEN LAST.
MALONE | R

 END AND ACK FOR TWO PLS

1-13 AM OK FBI WA WS R 2 MSGS
DIsc




)
,
P
8
L4

i ) . \‘ ; { N iy
a3 3 FEDZRAL BEREAD OF INWESTIGATION ’}’ T
' U, 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BOMLIUNICATIONS SECTIR”

FBI WASH D C  2-24-54  7-12PM " JN
SAC  LOS ANGELES URGENT

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. MINNEAPOLIS TEL FEBRUARY SIXTEEN IDENTIFIED SISTER
AS MARGARET LARSON HOGUE. MINNEAPOLIS REPORT SAME DATE IDENTIFIED b6

SISTER AS MARGUERITE L. HOUGE. LA REPORT FEBRUARY NINETEEN REFLECTSb7c

SATISFACTORY CREDIT FOR SISTER MARGARET HOGUE.

MP SUTEL BUREAU AND LA CORRECT

NAME AND AVAILABLE BACKGROUND DATA FOR SISTER TO PERMIT:LA TO ELIMI-

NATE OR IDENTIFY SISTER [ ' " LA SUTEL RESULTS BY TEN
A. M. FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX. SUBMIT AMMENDED PAGES WHERE NECESSARY.
HOOVER \ |

MP ADVISED

END ACK FOR 2 MSGS Pii////
K FBI LA 2 BJB -
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FBI WASH D C  2-24%54 6-59 PM NB

SAC MINNEAPOLIS  URGENT | |

'ARTHUR LARSON, SI. MINNEAPOLIS TEL FEBRUARY‘SIXTEEN IDENTIFIED SISTER
AS MARGARET LARSON HOGUE. MINNEAPOLIS REPORT SAME DATE IDENTIFIED b
SISTER AS MARGUERITE L. HOUGE. ‘LA REPORT FEBRUARY NINETEEN REFLECTSC7C

SATISFACTORY CREDIT FOR SISTER MARGARETHOGUE. |

MP SUTEL BUREAU AND LA CORRECT
NAME AND AVAILABLE BACKGROUND DATA FOR SISTER TO PERMIT LA TO ELIMI-
NATE OR IDENTIFY SISTER| | LA SUTEL RESULTS BY TEN
A« M. FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX. SUBMIT AMMENDED PAGES WHERE NECESSARY.

HOOVER
LA ADVISED

CORR LINE FOUR WORD FIVE SHOULD READ " MARGARET "

HOLD PLS




_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION < 70-9a
.~ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JT ‘ICE . -~ /
2 To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.FEBRUARY 24, 1954  URGENT

amit the following message tc3ACS VINNEAPOLIS
Trensnit the following & LOS ANGELES

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. MINNEAPOLIS TZl FEBRUARY SiXTEEN IDENTIFIED
SISTER A3 VARGARET iARSON HOGU=, MINNEAPOLIS REPORT SAME DATE
IDANTIPIED SISTeR AS MARGUERITE L. H0UGE. LA REPORT FEBRUARY
NINETEEN REFLECTS SATISFACTORY CREDIT FOR SISTER MARCARET HOGUE.

.

b6
MP 3UT4L BURZAU AND LA CORRLECT NAME AND AVAILABLE b'7C

BACKGROUND DATA FOR SISPER TO PERMIT LA TO ELIMINATE OR IDENTIFY

SISTER LA SUTEL RuoSULTS BY TEN A.M,

FEBRUARY TWENTY SIX. SUBMIT AMMENDED PAGES WHERE NECESSARY.

. HOOVER
PMP: bmm

Tolson
Ladd
Nichols
Belmont
Clegg
Glavin .
Harbo
Rosen
Tracy 1
Laughlin ‘4 I
Mahe :siz o - ATTAL FrrTAN W G TINpTI(n
Winterrowd PEDERAL CNIZAY OF vEETIZATION

Tele. Rm. 1. 8. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

&/ SGMMUNICATIONS SECTIN
' FER 24 1954

i

SENT VIA TERETYRE 5./ oM
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7
FBI WASH FIELD 2-24=54

DIRECTOR

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. REBULEL 2-24-54. INVESTIGATION COMPLETED. REPORT WILL

BE DICTATED EXPEDITIOUSLY TOMORROW AND ARRIVE IN BU IN PM,

LAUGHLIN -
i
AGK/jsg : D~ - =
WFO 77-46741 ~
/2‘?3 s = {
Fresy 3
AIR TEL X< 5
_’ (S, LL.'
;‘“ | ?‘P ;

UHCE

£ My, Tolson_ _.
4 Mr. Jadd . ..
# My, Nicholsg. e !




Clegg,

© Gandy

Tolson
Ladd,
Nichols

Belmont,

Glavin
Harbo,
Rosen,
Tracy.
Mohr,

Tele. Rm.

Nease

|

2-24-54 URGENT

'SAC CHICAGO
* WASHINGTON ggELD (BCS)

| ARTHUR LARSON, SI. RE 4FO TEL FEBRUARY TWERTY @ Bipge.  surTL
RESULTS INTSRVIEW BY FIVE PM FEBRUARY Twwxrkégn§z
HOOVER ™ ; &
CC 2 WPO (BCS) g

FHP:dl ]
W SULEND OF WVESTIAN LY

CAPATIMETT 07 JIETICE

——— s e e




- FEDERAL BUREAU OF (RVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

FBI WASH DC 2-24-54 1-04 PM FCH
'SAC,vCHIC4€6//URGENT o ~

) ’
ARTHUR LARSON, SI. RE WFO mUARY TWENTY THREE,

RESULTS INTERVIEW BY FIVE PM FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE.

HOWVER

WFO ADVISEE///// /

END ACK PLS

0K FBI .CG
TU DISC

L i

o apen Kk e
R ac enct B

Shano
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF I o—— 4
o0 # . U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ' = bi7C
COMRURIGATOAS SECTION // S P
Mr. Ladd.
FEB 24 1272 i M. N?chols__ :
/)’YV ' ’ %r. glelmont E
Mr. Clegg.
YELETYPE Mr. Glavin
) . Mr. Hho -
4 : Mr. Rrsen
'," ) . Mr. Tracy .
» Mr. Mohr
. My, Trotter
ROM BA ) 2=24-54  5-53 P EST My, fiinterrowd_ |
- : . ﬁele.HRﬁom_.___.
IRECTOR, FBI URGENT - Miss Gandy—— |
s ' i ———
ARTHUR LARSON, SI. REBUTEL FEB. TWENTYTHREE LAST. ONLY—LEAB——

AT BA WAS INDICES CHECK ON b6
7 ROUTING SLIP REFLECTING NO_IPENTICAL INFO IN BA INDICES SUBMITTED ik
, FEB. SEVENTEEN LAS RUC_HERE |
» SE __RUC_HERE,
ALDEN

BA R 3 WA FCH

TU DISC o | //5 é{/}»fépéﬂ




Mr. Tolson__

) —
- ! Mr. Ladd i

Mr. Nicholg_____ f
Mr, Belmom._. w
Mr. Clegg

Mr. Glavin ¥
y Mr. Horbo ;

FEB 25°
TELETY PE

Mr. Trotter_____
Mr. Wmterrowdl_ 3
Tele, Room

Mr. Holloman___:

e g ‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘ o |
e g Y R U. S. DEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE \
‘ SORUMCATIONS SECTION ___774—z~”/
. . /// |
15}

FBI CHICAGO 2-25-54  3-36 PN MLL

/////BfﬁgéToR URGENT - R 64’79275\

ARTHUR LARSON, SI. REWFOTEL FEB. TWENTYTHREE, |
U. OF CG LAV SCHOOL, ADVISED WORKED UNDER LARSON FORTYTWO ANDVFORTYTHREEbg

[ TONSIDERS LARSON-S ABILITY AND REPUTATION EX-b7C

IN OPA WASH:,'D.
CELLENT, CHARACTER AND ASSOCIATES OF HIGHEST TYPE, AND LOYALTY‘UNQUE&TI€b7D

| Us OF G LAW SCHOOL, WHO HAS KNOWN LARSON CASUALLY

'SINCE NINETEEN THIRTYTWO, STATED CHARACTER, ASSOCIATES, REPUTATION,

AND ABILITY GOODs NO REASON TO QUESTION LOYALTY. REPORT FOLLOWS.

BANISTERHOLD o .é?V
d o G7-6/ 06~ FE

LST WRD LNE 4 "UNQUESTIONED." P
HOLD PLS PR | 34’7////




Mr, Tols_oil__'__

X N ) L 3 . : Q B .
*;th"‘;'f : 1 R ‘ | | ' %’l:)‘/ ay
‘ & K 1 b7C

FZBERAL BUREAY oF INVEST| M. Eadd
16ATION .
. g DEPARHEHT oF srce B e
GOMMURIEaT 1S SECTION Mz. Clege.
[FF' ¥ 4 Mz, Glavin
2 = : Mr, Harbo
£B 1924 ; Mr, Rosen..
) Mr. Tracy.
Y ELTEYPE M. Mohr. :

My, Trotter
My. Winterrowd_
Tole. Room .
Mr. Holloman.__..
Miss Gandy.

' FBI, MINNEAPOLIS . - 2-25-5 g 23 PM GTL

DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, LOS ANGELES  URGENT
ARTHUR LARSON, SI. -REBUTEL To MINNEAPOLIS FEB. TWENTYFOUR, LAST.
CLERK OF COURT-S RECORDS, STOUX FALLS, SO. DAK., INDICATE LARSON=S
SISTER, MARGUERITE CONSTANCE LARSON HOGUE BORN JUNE TWENTYTHREE,

NINETEENFOUR, SIOUX FALLS, SO. DAK., LOS ANGELES CHECK CREDIT AND

IDEN?IFICATION. RUC. ‘ ,
HOUMRDDDDEDIBRSETED |

p k:"’,

HOURED . e -2

ENDXXX LA TO BE ADVISED

END AND ACK PLS. |

HOLD PLS AFTER ACK R
9-26 PV OK FBI WA NRB




£ 4 A - B B T e,
3 e 1 % _ ‘ FZDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATINN ‘
4 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF SUSTICE h "

S s

E SR COMWNICATONS SEETIOY - ' e —
FEB 25 1350, » g et

w&&ﬁ%%géég -’f§ff,f St

{ PITTSBURGH 2-25-54 © 5-15 PM EST

DIRECTOR, SAC ALBANY UREGENT
ARTHUR LARSON, AKA, SI, REBUTEL PITTSUBRGH FEBRUARY TQENTYTHREE, LAST.
RECORDS CREDIT BUREAU, INC., PITTSBURGH, REFLECT CREDIT REPORT JUNE
TWENTYTHREE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE, BY CREDIT BUREAU OF ITHACA, NEW

"~ YORK, WHICH SETS FORTH "NUMBER FORTYSEVEN - PUBLIC UTILITY- DECEMBER

NINETEEN, NINETEEN FIFTYONE REPORTED GOING TO PUT IN MECHANICS LIEN-
CHECKED THIS DATE. - IN JUDGEMENT FORM EIGHTFOUR DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN (
CENTS - RéNEWED LAST FEBRUARY."™ NO OTHER DETAILS AVAILABLE. ALBANY
VERIf‘Y AND CONDUCT NECESSAR;Y INVESTIGATI’ON BUDED PAST. AMENDED PA/GE
THREE OF PITTSBURGH REPORT, FEBRUARY FIFTEEN LAST, WILL FOLLOW TO

~

BUREAU.
'HALLFORD |
"WA HOLD PLS
o . . bt on I '@
END AND ACC PLS . T )§7§Z;é5%9§7é§-ﬂ 5

5-19 PM OK FBI WA RD
-,/ 0K FBI AL HLM
TUDISC
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

)

' Mr. Tolson__
! Mr. Boardman,_
{ Mr. Michols

OF THE REPORT OF SA

PITTSBURGH, 2-15-54,

" HALLFORD

TR I

MARTY 254

O & B % /*
/DE,Z//Wé{//é - 5

¥

\

4 e

gent in Charge

-

Sent Per

Approved:

l

2

Special

UNITED STATES DEP e
R —
¥ e
Transmit the following Teletype message to: q)idj}
FBI PITTSBURGH 2-25-54% J
/ARTHUR LARSON, AKA, SI. REFERENCE PITTSBURGH TELETYPE TO BUREAU
' b6
2-25-54, ENCLOSED HEREWITH ARE TWO COPIES OF AMENDED PAGE THREE
b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

BUREAU

. 5 N
REPORT MADE AT PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

WASHINGTON, D.C.

o 730 |2 /10,11,12,18
/2575 Lé,r’z,lé,eé,ej,

jvb

|6

2ly/5L

TITLE - CHARACTER OF CASE

ARTHUR LuRSON
aka, Lewis Arthur Larson

SPECIAL INQUIRYY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

other (OPA associates recalled LARSUN only vaguely.
records favorable,

No additional information in files of State Securitv

C3C

-Former

Nb employment record located at De%artment of State.
OPA associate recommended LARSON,

Two

No record HCUA or QPA, Compliance Division.

o Credit

and criminal checks negative for LARSCH and his

=RUC=

Bureau Teletype February 8, 1954,
Minneapolis Teletype February 16, 195,
Milwaukee Teletype February 15, 195,
Knoxville Teletype February 10, 1954,

REFERENCE:

AT WASHIWGTON, D.C.

DETAILS:

EMPLOYMENT

and |

| [Department of State, Interviewed Dby S|

or past employee in the files of their office.

(s X ‘fa 'j‘g:

13 e -~

[ |stated that there is no record of LARSON as present

biC

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
biC

. E Cayt o\
/4 nou e
APPROVED - SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARD) i CHAREE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
= o) 7 .éé/i/;yjf,m fiaiJ
j '\..Axfﬁ;\ i N

",,‘-i e 5 "7—‘, T 7y
COPIES OF THIS REPORT RATR vy EUTERE P
LEBT

2=Bureau
1-Washington Field (77-L6741)

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL RfPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE OF
\ AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. .

Y. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—59255-2




WFO 77=4674L

t

[interviewed by SA] |

Iinformed thatc che has known ARTHUR LARSON since 1937 when she
was a law student in the University of Tennessee and he was
one of her professors.  She said that she studied under him
for approximately one year and one half and that in 1941, he
was responsible for her coming to Washington., ©She explained
that LARSON helped her obtain a position with the 0ffice of
Price Administration where he was her supervisor in the Lumber
Section, She said that LaRSUN was Branch Counsel and that she
worked under his supervision until approximately 19ilj. She
said that since 19l she has lost ccntact with him and knows
nothing of his employments or personal life since that date,

|comiiented that during the period of her contacts

with him ,she found him to be very pleasant to Work with,
extremely able in thne figld of law and hignly regarded by all
his associates, ©She said that he was honest in his opinions
fair minded, intelligent and a clear thinker,_| |
related that LARSOW 1s a Rhodes Scholar and that based on her
association with him, she would highly recommend him for a

position of trust and confidence with the government. She
added that she had no reason to guestion his loyalty to his

untry or his associates. |informed that
was LARSON's |in the
Office of Price Administration.,

stated that she worked with LARSON 1n the Lumber Branch of
the Office of Price Administration but did not know him well

and only vaguely recalls him, | | suggested that
presently a professor at the University of Chicago,

Chlcago, i1linois, be interviewed inasmuch as he worked closely

RSON in the Office of Price Administratione [:::]
| added that | |also worked with LARSON,

stated thal Ne wag [oT the Lumber and Building

Materials Branch of the Lumber Division of the O0ffice of
Price Administration, during the last war and worked with
LARS(N, | |said that he was not well acquainted with
him end only vaguely recalls him and therefore could not
comnent regarding his character, loyalty, or assoclates,

|added that he wisned to state, however; that he knows

ol noconing derogatory concerning LARSQN.

—2-—

b6
bi7C
b7D

b6
biC
b7D

b6
biC
b7D




WRO 77-L6741 R 3

MISCELLANEOUS

: Records -of the Investigations Division, Civil Service
Commission, reflect that ARTHUR LaRSON, 1410 Duke Street,
Alexandria,” Virginia, born July i, 1910, in South Dakota, was
investigated in December of 19 41, for the position of Principal
Attorney, Office of Emergency anagemeht. A report of this
investigation reflects that a personal interview was conducted
with LARSON at which time he exhibited a birth certificate
which reflected his name as LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON, born July L,
1910, at Sioux Falls, South Dakota. The files contained a
letter dated December 12, 1941, from the Office of Emergency
Management to the Office of Price Administration stating that
LEWIS ARTHUR LARSON, Principal Attorney, was the subject of a
completed investigation and that nothing derogatory was un-
covered in the investigation. '

The records of the Investigations DlVlSlon, Civil
Service Commission, contained another file for one LEWIS ARTHUR
- LARSON, 4300 Columbia Plkeg Arlington, Vriginia, borg July L,
1910, at South Dakotai The files reflect that a record check
and inquiry was cud& cted October, 19ll;, for the position of
Assistant to General\pounsel, Foreign Economic Administratione.
lhe file contains a memorandum from the Civil Service Commission
dated May 2y, 1945, to the Forelign Economic Administration
stating "as a result of investigation, tbe person named below
has been rated eligible on suitability."

There is no record of LARSON in the files of the
House Commiftee on Un-American Activities checked by SE|

b6
biC

SE| lwas advised that them is
no record of LARSON in the files of the 0Office of Price
Administration, Compliance Divisione

SA | was advised that the files
of the Security Division, Ue.o. oState Department reflect that
a name check was conducted of LARSON in 1951 and that nothing
derogatory was notede.

-3
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' CREDIT AND CRIMINAL

'here is no record of LARSON or his | | w6
in the files of the Metropolitan Police Department,
checked by SE or the U.S. Park Police’ b7C

checked by SA

SE L | was advised that there is no
record on LARSON or his brother in the files of the D, C.
Credit Bureaue .

There is no record of | |in the files
of the Montgomery County Police Department, Rockville, faryland,
checked by SE .
. . b6
There is no record of LARSON in the files of the b7C

Alexandria, Virginia, Police Department, checked by SE

Eﬂﬁ[:::::::]was advised that there was ﬂb record of
LARSON in the files of the Retail Merchants Credif Association,
Alexandria, Virginia.

There is no record of LARSUN in the files of the

Arlin%ton, Virginia, Police Department, checked by SE b6

b7C

-RUC=-




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

"
.____.;/-——‘—’7

THIs case oriGINATED AT BUREAU )
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN FERIOD FOR WHiICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
MADE . )
CHICAGO - 2/25/54 224/ 54 [ | VMK : SUW
YIMLE O ¢ c o CHARACTER OF CASE
i ; ’
ARTHUR TARSON, aka, Lewis Arthur Iarson SPECIAL INQUIRY
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
| |statedeARSON man of excellent ability and reputation and
unquestioned character, associates and loyalty. | [stated b6
TARSON person of excellent ability and reputation.and of good character
and associates. |stated he had no reason to question loyalty of B7C
TARSON . . o
~RUC—
REFERENCE: WFO Teletype to Bureau dated 2/23/54. ,,
Bureau Teletype to Chicago dated 2/24/54. °
DETATLS:
Associates
- University of Chicago lLaw b6
School, stated that [LARSON during 1942 and half
of 1943 during which time LARSON was Chief Counsel for the Lumber Branch BTE
of the Office of Price Administration in Washington, D.C, He continued -

that he was well acquainted with IARSON ard his family during this
period and that he had maintained some contact with them up to the
. present time,

A V4 ) i -
AFPPROVED AND \ ’—0’( SPECIAL AGENT “f 4
FORWARDED: 7 IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES M

- 2T

COPIES OF THIS REPORT -,

SE-33

£ H H A 5
3 ] 2 4 -&“5‘;‘”’.‘,2’/
(Fporens o [ iR 109
- fJ";\ X f?[ ) ¥ b
. \l:(f}:w ,.:9)?"4' ~
Sl . T
1~Chicago(77-6745) R .
o< gff -

PROPERTY OF FBI—~THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND I TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16592652

DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

b6
b7C
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Lstated that he considered IARSON a man of exceptional
ability who was sineere and just in his dealings. He stated that
LARSON did an excellent job in the Office of Price Administration
and that his reputation there was excellent. He continued that
during this period ILARSON had two major back operations and that
as a result he was somewhat disabled but added that this condition
has in no way affected his work since that time.

He continued that he considers LARSON to be a man of
excellent character and associates and of unquestioned loyalty to
the United States. He continued fhat in his opinion IARSON is
well qualified for a position of trust and that he had the
greatest confidence in him. He stated that he would recommend

LARSON for any position of trust., N
Iconcluded that[r Ianother member of
the faculty of the University of Chicago 1aw School, and LARSON

were both Rhodes Scholars in England at about the same period.

| University of Chicago Law
School, stated that he was a Rhodes Scholar. during 1927 and
that LARSON was a Rhodes Scholar in 1932 and that he was not .
acquainted with him in England. He stated, however, that he
did meet ILARSON in 1932 and since that time has had occcasioral
contact with him and that they have many mutual acquaintances.

He continued that LARSCN'S professional reputation
is of the very highest and that his ability is outstanding.
He continued that he considers IARSON to be a man of excellent
character and associates and that he has never had any occasion
to question histloyalty and has never heard anything unfavorable
concerning him. He continued that apparently LARSON'S back
injury has in no way affected his work.

stated in his opinion LARSON is well qualified

for a position of trust and responsibility and that he would
recommend him for such a responsibility.

~RUC~-

b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

b6 7
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
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‘u BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION *. Tolson__D6

P &S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Boardma

EOMFUNICRT.OUS, SECTION Mr. Nichols_b7C

: : . Mr, Belmont_____

) Mr. Glavin d
Mr. Harbo 0
Myr. Reosen
Mr. Tamm
Mr. Traey.
"Mr. Bshe
Mr. Winterrowd_

Tele, Room.
FBL/ ALBANY . -~ 2-26-54 6-15 Py 3 o
IRECTOR, FBI URGENT . J

ARTHUR LARSON, AKA, SPI, REBUTEL THIS DATE AND PITTSBURGH

TEL FEB., TWENTYFIVE, LAST. 5 b6
L Yy

ITHACA CREDIT BUREAU, ADVISED MECHANIC-S LIEN FILED FEB. kA b7C

FIFTYTWO IN FAVOR OF | | PLUMBER, AND SINCE b7D

DISCHARGED, ADVISED PLUMiNG BILL FOR SERVICE TO WATER

SOFTENER NOT PAID BY. APPLICANT DUE TO DISAGREEMENT OVER

EXPECTED RESULTS. CREDIT RECORD CONSIDERED FAVORABLE. NOTATION

RELATIVE TO PUBLIC UTILITY IN PITTSBURCH TEL ERRONEOUSLY SET.
FORTH IN CREDIT RECORD. INFO RE JUDGMENT ALSO IN ERROR. [ ]

ADVISED COMMENTS REFERRED TO LIEN, COUNTY
M ’ e
CLERK-S RECORDS REFLECT LIEN DISCHARGED DEC. EICHT, FIFTYTHREE, D6

. biC
b7D

ATTORNEY, TOMPKINS C_OUNTY TRUST CO., WHICH

"BANK HELD APPLICANT-S,MORTGAGE, ADVISED APPLICANT REFUSED
PAYMENT OF PLUMBING BILL SINCE WATER SOFTENER DID NOT OPERATE

AS STATED BY CONTRACTOR | | AND APPLICANT CONSIDERED
CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE DUE TO IMPLIED WARRANTY. [ |
ADVISED APPLICANT-S CREDIT BETTER THAN AVERAGE AND CONSIDERED

EXCELLENT CREDIT RISKf - ;2%7+é%&f?%§4’ ;gzﬁﬁ_

BROWN

END-AND ACK PLS - | : [ ﬂ,/?’/f

620PM OK FBI WASH DC CCW
TUV




e D6
1, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUS| éMx. T ol SON s b7C

COMMUMCKTIONS SECre i

Mz. Belmont
FE% 195& - Mr. Clegg.
Mr. Clavin
. Mr. Harbo
Mr. Posen L
Mr. "racy e
} M~. Mohr. - = o
My, Trotter. . |
Mr. Winterrowd .

i

. : 4
FBY¥, LOS ANGELES 2«26=54 242 PM lRJ" '~ Room.__ |
) :

‘ FEDTRAL DUREAL OF nvesT!

Mr. Holloman. .

3 . S TS S ’ Miss Gandy. . ¢
IRECTOR, FBI -~ URGENT - | —————

ARTHUR LARSON. SI. REBULET TO LA DATED FEB TWENTY FOURTH, LAé}, AND
MINNEAPOLIS TEL TO LA DATED FEB TWENTY FIFTH, LAST. CREDIT REP AT
LONG BEACH, CALIF, DATED JAN TWELFTH, FIFTY TWO, REFLECTS THAT APPLI,S
SISTER, LISTED AS MARGARITE AND AS MARGUERITE C. HOGUE NOW RESIDING AT
ONE SIX THREE SEVEN LOCUST, LONGeEACH, SINCE JAN, FIFTY ONE, PRIOR
LISTED ADDRESSES ARE TWO FOUR FIVE SEVEN TORRENCE BLVD, LONG BEACH,
FOR SIX YRS, ONE SIX THREE FOUR NEWTON, NW, WASHINGTON, D. C. AND
EIGHT THREE ONE SOUTH PRAIRIE, SIOUX FALLS. SHE HAD NO SEATTLE,
WASHINGTON ADDRESS DURING NINETEEN FORTY NINE. AMENDED REP FOLLOUS.

~ MALONE |

CORR FIVE LINE SEVEN WORD ™ BEACH"

END ACK PLS

5-46 PM OK FBI WA N B

TUDISC

=
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Tolson

|

Ladag

Nichols
Belmont___
Clegg,

GQlavin

Harbo

Rosen

Tracy,

Tele. Rm.
Nease,

2-26-54
 SAC ALBARY
ARTHUR LARSON, SI. RE PITTSBURGH TEL FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE. SUTEL

RESULTS TODAY.

PMP:dlj




( FEDERAL BUREAU OF NVESTIGATION
- U. S. DEPARTMENT UF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION .

FBI WASH DC-2-26-54 1-04 PM SS
SAC ALBANY URGENT ~ = . |

L]

RESULTS TODAY.,

| HOOVER
END ACK PLS
OK FBI AL HLM




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ~ /

¥orm No. 1 "
. THIS CASE ORIGINATEDR AT BUREAU
REPORT MADE AT - DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH N'IADE REPO-;!T MADE BY
LOS ANGELES | 2/26/5) 2/18,19,26/5l | SE| | . ig
TINLE ) b . . CHARACTER OF CASE
ARTHUR LARSON
aka, Lewis Arthur Larson. SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: :

No criminal record identifiable with applicant's sister,
MARGUERITE CONSTANCE LARSON HOGUE, could be located at Long
Beach or Los Angeles. She has satisfactory credit rating at
Long Beach, California. ' ‘

- RUC -

REFERENCES: Minneapolis Teletype to Los Angeles dated 2/16/5l;
Butel to Los Angeles dated 2/2L/54;
Minneapolis Teletype to Los Angeles dated 2/25/5L;
Los Angeles Teletype to Bureau dated 2/26/5l;.

DETAILS: Investigation at Long Beach was conducted by SA

Los Angeles Retail Merchants Credit Asso-
ciation by SE| |Los Angeles Sherifft's Office and
Police Department Dy SE | | Los Angeles Traffic

Bureau by SE| | - g; » g
b A

a satisfactory credit report dated January 12, 1952, for
applicantt!s sister who is listed as MARGARITE and MARGUERITE
C. HOGUE. This report further reflects she has resided at
1637 Locust, Long Beach, since January, 1951. Prior addresses
listed for her are 2,59 Torrence Blvd., Long Beach, fdr six
years, 163l Newton, N.W., Washington D.C., and 831 S, Prairie,
Sioux Falls, S, Dakota. .

CREDIT AND CRIMINAL 5zgéérh;;p / ; -
Records of the Long Beach Credit Assocliation reflect -

| o uCGE
AFPROVED AND l C / | SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
! W f . = - —
\ * Ay i ‘ ":!ﬁ /: ;,_é//7é - Eé; 7
0 COPIES OF THIS REFORT) ] f’:' ) ; ‘ T

7 2=Buresu (AM)Q5QC;¢¢;Q.3l§3»
~Los Angeles (77-5185) " ~

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED,

. Y. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—59255-2

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF

b6
biC

b6
biC
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LA 77-5185

: No record identifiable with her could be located at
the Los Angeles Sherifft's Office, Los Angele c epart-
ment, or the Los Angeles Traffic Bureau, and L bIC
Long Beach Police Department, advised he had no record for - '
her.. . e . o R 4 b?D
- RUC - "
- 2 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Form No.1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BURE AU . R R B // ‘
REPORT MADE AT . DATE WHEN PERIOD‘-‘FOR WHIEH MADE REPORT!{;ADE BY
'LOSYANGELES j 2/1@75& 2/18,19/54 . ;yé pew
TITLE 4 - - B ARACTER OF CASE o e
ARTHUR LARSO\N S ¥ SPECIAL INGQUIRY .
aka, Lewis Arthur Larson o £ _ = A

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

/

Satisfactory credit réhprd 1ocated:for appllcant's sister,
MARGARET TARSON HOGUE, at Long:Bgach, Ca :

.REFERENCE:

‘ Minneapolis Teletyp;dfo Los khgeles datéd??/ib/gu.
DETAILS: | . | | |

Investigation at Long Beac, ﬁas conducted by SA &4
Los Angeles Retail Merchaénts Credit Association b6

by SE| lLos Angeles Sheriff's Office and Police
Department by SE| ] Los Anieles ‘Traffic Bureau "b7C

: CREDIT. 3

Records of the Long Beach Credit

s001at10n reflect

\ HOGUE. Sheé has
edit;Assoclatlon.

credit record for appllcant's 31ster, MARGAR
no record at the Los’ Angeles Retail Merchants

APPROVED AND - " SPECIAL AGENT ) 7 ;
FORWARDED: . 1) M N CHARGE f DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
4 - :

COPIES OF THIS REPORT = e i .
/ g N . & ; fl: E B ! e C,“
% -Bureau (AM) te B e
-Los Angeles (Wﬂ¥5185) .;&_f; Np

 PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED 10 Jou BY T\?‘FBIAND ARE NOT T0 BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, ‘

V. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16~—59265-2
NI




LA 77-5185
CRIMIﬁAL'

\

No record ident\ﬁ;able with applicant's sister,
MARGARET LARSON HOGUE, couldibe Locatted at the Los Angel%f::]

Sheriff's Office, or the Los elesfTraffic Bureau, and b6
| |Long Beach Police Depaqyment adviséd he has no -
record for her, : . : "5 . bicC
: N
E P :
- RUC - ' o g : L+ bID
¥ \\\
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Tolson
Ladd
Nichols
Belmont
Clegg
Glavin.
Harbo
Rosen
Tracy
Gearty

Mohr

Winterrowd

Tele. Room —
Holloman ..

Sizoo
Miss Gand

March 1, 195k

PERSONAL AND
CORSERTRTIAL

BY COURIER = SERVICE

The Honorable |
The Secretary of Labor
Washington, D. C.

My dear Mr. Secretaryy,

In accordance with the request contained
in your letter dated February 5, 1954, there is attached
a summary reflecting the results of the inguiries
made by thils Buresu concerning Lewis Arthur Larson.

I wish to advise that the investigation
of Mr, Larson covered inquiries as to hig character,
loyalty, reputation and ability, but no inzuiries
were made as to the sources of his inconme.

Sincerely yours,

do, Edga; Hosver

& -

‘ | Smg oS

At tﬂl}%}‘c ‘ Tem s -
o o & =
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March 1, 1954
T PERSONAL ARD
: L
BY COURIER SERVICE
Honorable Sherman Adams
The Asaistant to the President
The White House
Washington, D. C.
My dear Mr. Adsms:? . ‘
By letter dated February 5, 195k,
Honorable James P. Mitchell requested an investi-~
gation of Lewis Arthur Larson. There is attached
& summary reflecting the results of the investi-
gation made by this Bureau concerning Mr. Larson
a copy of whieh has been furnished to Mr. Michell.
I wish to advise that the investigation
of Mr. Larson covered inquiries as to his character,
loyalty, reputation and ability, but no inquiries _
were made as to the sources of his income. = {_n:: =
N m
S;’Lf;eerely yours, w N 5 ~o
Yo Blgap Heovap c W E ——
S0
& am
! =
> -
Aﬁ%&nt :E 2
N .
R 1Y 3‘}%9 M}{g PR
Tolson — % * \ : \,.‘,‘; e N
L.add . \*‘{‘.’ - . \\:E /’
B 118 DEbL Uk MNRHEE o~ e W02~
Sl A L
Efm» " l;"ﬁﬁ\?%cou\éaa 'v}. e SR
- o g b AL
Gearty { i g P’j i3 ,%9 o P -
bt WA v -
Tele. Room — ; o ?‘&3, @\"‘; ;:i'

Holloman . —
Sizoo
Miss Gandy —
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Tolson

Ladd
Nichols
Belmont

Clegg

gt Glavin.
i Harbo

‘ Rosen
& Tracy
Gearty

Mohr —
- Winterrowd —
Tele. Room —
* Holloman

Sizo|

By

The ALtorney Gensral

Mrector, ?Bx

/*\
LiWIS SBTHUR LARSON
SPECTIAL INCUIRY_

By letter dated Februsry ¥, 195k,
Honorable James P. Mitehell recuested an investi-
gation of Lewig Arthur Lsrson. Thers is attached
s summury reflecting the results of the inguiries
mnade by this Buresu coneerning Mr, Larsen, a copy
of which has been furnished to Mr. Mitekell and
Honorabkls Sherman Adams.

I wish to advise that the. iﬁvmﬁxatlon :
of Mr. Larson ecovered inguiries se to his uhtrim.ter,
loyalty, reputatiorn and ability, but ne inguiries
were made a8 to the sources of his ineome,

O
@B& (1,‘ A
: CC TO i
REQ lT‘—h D f/ l ]
Aﬁ}j@l«ﬁnt " 7L 1._,1_,,__1 l
v/ ANS. L &¢ luod
FMF: amh 3
@/w BY@ NE . A 5 ‘Jv ;
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ans. Swm Dakota, from September 12, 1927, m June Ly 193}.,
- _when he was gvaﬁuauﬁ with & B.#. degree, I_' |

PR . %he pecords of the Mm:rx’uh 2 County Buresn of ﬂ'&ﬁal
@mmsm@a, Bloux Palla, South Dakotae, reflsét that Lewls - -
Arthur Larson was born on Joly &, 1910, st Sioux Fans, South

'ﬁm agpo&n%es at;imaﬁuﬁ .msuaﬁm ﬂana 8, Bloux

Y -

»'mkata, vqmillum, South Dakota, from September 15, 1931, “te

Tolson
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Miss Gandy

cherseter and reputstion sre beyond reprosch. Ascording to

e precd™ G 7&7 géwfz//él =

Augustans College, sdvised that the eppointee wes bo6

most ontstending. students ever to attend that sollege BH7c
m ﬁhat his ‘grades were far sbove average. BHe daanrihm o

" the appointes as being very intelligent and possessing a- o
- kaen analytical mind permitting him to resdily mm&:mé -
. tomplex problems. advisaed that the appointee hna & -

" considerabls amount of sell~confidence, handles himsslf

well in any situation md is & person wvhoserLdpdl b 3:53 alty,

b7D

the- appointes was the speaker at the emmmmk
oXerelEes at Augustena College in June, 1953, at which tims
&w m& nwamﬂfa an bmnwmw fdogrm of Doctor nf Lawas, -

Tha\ apyoinma mtﬁmﬁa& t&w Imivarsiey of &mm

January Ui, 1932, when he withdrew after completing ano-haw
ysar of: 1ow studys During hiw.gﬁ wof @mﬁaaﬁej sohis

gmdsa mmmged B y&na; T Mriments o1 tSRSrITIN0Y S
: .:pwm;amzwmwamwﬂ'
| SeBRe oD dinwinkays DI | k&l
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|

w1scdnnin, who had been well acquainted with the appointee
since 1932, sdvised that he,| | was on the selection .
committee for the Rhodes Scholarshlp when Larson was sppointed

a Rhodes scholar to astend Oxford University in knglend. b7C
indicated that Larson attended Oxford University
Tom o 1935. | commented that the appointee DVD

"had written the best law briefs he has ever seen while eme

ployed by his firm and subssquently was author of several
published works dealing with certein phases of law. He described
the appointee as extremely intelligent with an unusual scholastic
hackground.

Records examined during the investigation réflected
that the appointee sttended Oxford University, Oxford, England,
from 1932 to 1935 when he received a degree of Bachelor ‘of
Arts in jurisprudence on October 17, 1935, It was also re-
flected that he received en M.A. degree in jurispfudence
from Oxford University in 1938,

Employment

September, 1935 - July, 1939 Attorney, Duarles, Spence
'~ and Quarles, 828 North
Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin,

September,1939 - Assistant Professor of Lew,

Sep tember, 191 University of Tennessee
College of Law, Knoxville,
Tennesses,

August 29, 1941 - Principel Attorney and

January 2, 19&5 Division Counsel Attorney,

Offlce of Price Administration,
Washington, D. C.

Janusry 3, 1945 - Section chief, Poreign

October 31, 1945 Economic Administretion,
washington, D. C.

November 1, 1945 - Associate Professor of

fpril 30, 19&8 . Law, Cornell University
Law School, Ithaca, New
York.,
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April 30, 1948 - ‘ 4 Professor of Law, Cornell
July 1, 1953 University Law School,
‘ Ithaoa, New York.

Jilys 1953 = present Dean of the law school,
' = iniversity of Pittsburgh,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

| | e
[Wew York State Law Revision

Commission, Ithaca, New York, advised that the appointee had b7C
acted as a research coensultant for the New York State Law :
Revision Cormission on three studies in connection with re- b7D
search on corporationa. !le described the appointee as a
fast, competent and thorough worker in professional matters
and stated that he considered him an outstanding and extremely
able scholar, .

The 1952-1952 1ssue of "Who's Whéo in Amerioe" lists

the appointee as being associsted wit e Practici W
Institute. | | b6

Practicing Law Institute, New York City, advised that the
appointee gave a series of lectures in New York during 1947 b7C
| while the appointee was teaching at the Cornell Law School. 7D

Legal status

; . The records of the Wisconsin Supreme Court, Madison,
Wisconsin, reflecoted thut the appointee was sdmitted to the
Wisconsin Bar on October 3, 193%. Tho records of the clerk
of court, kEastern District of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, Wisconsin,
reflected that the appointee was admitted to practice before
Federal courts on October 30, 1936.

The records of the American Law Instlitute, Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania, reflected that the appointee was elected to
membership on March 2, 1950, and is a member &in good standing.

Marital status

The apoointee was marriod | | bo
on July 30, 1935, They have two minor children and reside L7C
at the King Ldward Apartments, 601 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh,
Pennsylvania,

- 3 -
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RESULTS OF INVESTIOATION =

Interviews

During the investigation, the following teschers,
employers, business assoclates, acquelntances and neighbors
of the appointee were interviewed and sll favorably commented
rogarding his ocharacter, reputation, associctes and loyalty
t6: the United Statess : l

Indiena University Night .
Laﬁ School, Indianapolls, Indiansa. 5

| Augustana

Collere, Toulx Falls, South Dakota,

| | Augus tanae
ollege, Stoax Pells, South Takota.

I I

| Guarles, Spence and
uarlies, orth Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

[ ' _ | fuarles, Spence and
Suarles, 8280 North Broadway, Mil.iaukee, Wisconsin.

| _ | member, Quarles, Spence and Querles,
orth Broadway, Milwaukee, “Wisconsin.

| University of Tennessee
Collega of Law, Knoxville, Tennessee, '

| | University
ol Tennessee College of Law, Knoxville, Tennessse.

LT ~ | University of
enneasee College of Law, Knoxwville, Tennessee,

| | Tniversity of Pittsburgh
School of Law, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, :

™

b6
ke
b7D

b6
biC
b7D
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I | - _ | tniversity
of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

|University of
PItTtsburgh Sehool of Law, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

| | King Edward Apartments,
14601 Bayard Street, Pittaburgh, Pennsylvania.

| IKing Edward Apart-
ments, - Bayar Téet, sburgh, Pennsylvania,

| _ Practioing
Law Institute, 20 Vesey Street, New York City. y

I | niversity of Chicago
Law School, Chicago, Illinois. '

University of Chicago
Law School, Chlicago, nois.

| Cornell University Law
School, Ithaca, New York.

| Cornell University,

Ithaca, New York,

Cornell
ers aw School, TIthaca, New York.
Cornell *°
niversity, “Bchool, aca, New York. o

| | Tompkins County Trust
Company, Ithaca, New YOIk,




bt
| lSchool of Industrial and
¥ Relationa, cornell University, Itheca, New b7C
York, . b7D

The above persons variously commented that the
appointeo 18 a cultured and intelligent person of very
great capablilities who has demonstrated that he is an able,
skilled nnd extremely competent person in the field of law.
- Several commented that he would be a good administrator and
had been highly successful in all of his undertakings.
211 advised that there wzs no question regarding hls character,
reputation, assocliates or loyalty to the Unlted States and
recommended him for a vosition of trust in the Covernment,

Relstives

The appointee's parents, Anna Bertha.lerson and ;
Lewis Larson, are doceased. Lewis Larson was a juvenlle '
court judge at Sioux Palls, South Dakota, until his death
about 1951. The sppointee has one sister, Mrs. Marcus
(Marguerite Constance) Hogue, 1637 Locustrgzgnug*_Lgng_____
Beach, California. He has three brothers b6

bi¢

During the investipetion, persons who were acquainted
with members of the appointeets family fumished favorable
comments concerning them.

Agency checks

The records of the following agencies were examined
Auring the investigation and contain no additional pertinent
informations .

-6 -
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Tnited States Clvil Service Commission
Hbusc Committee on Un-American Activities

Security Divialon, United States Department
of State '

Compliance Division, Office of Price
Administration,

Central files of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation

During the Iinvestligatlon, the records of credlt &nd
law enforcement agencles covering the residences and places
of employment of the appointee and members of his family
were examined and contained no unfavorable information with -
the following exceptiona: '

b6
b7C

The recorda of the Knoxville Retail Credit Assoclation,
Knoxville, Tennessee, reflected that the appointee had established
credlt wlth various stores in XKnoxville, a&ll of which accounts
were maintained satisfactorily. In January, 1941, however,
the Knoxville Gas Company placed an unpaid bill for $1.55
with an attorney for collection and as of Nevember, 1941,

the crodit associstions f£ile indicated this sum had not been
paid. '

Ithaca Credit Buresu,

| b6
Ithaca, New York, advised that In February, 1952, a mechanic's
lien in the b 13 was filed ] ointee biC
in frvor of a plumber, advised . BB

-7 -




that this lien was a result of a dlsagreement over a plumbing
bill for service to a weter sof temer whioh was not pald by

the appointee due to a disagreement over the expected results.
‘She stated that this lien had since been discharged and that
the appointee'!s credit record wes considered favorable,

The records of the Gounty Clerk's Office, Ithaoa;'
New York, reflected that the above mechanic's llen was dis-
charged on December 8, 1953.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTllGATlO

THisASSCRTNGERAY  BHERAI
REPORT MAD/E AT . DA-;]EAg:EN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY.
AIBANY, NEW YORK 3/12/5% | 2/26/5k4 | e
TITLE ‘ T : CHARACTER OF CASE
 ARTHUR \"gkson SPECIAL INQUIRY

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Mechanic's lien filed ageinst applicant's property February,-

FORWARDED:

S r A
APPROVED AND PECIAL A
W‘ i DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

1952, because of unsatisfied plumbing contractor's bill., Lien discharged
December, 1953. Applicant's attorney and credit records reflect bill not
paid because of disagreement between applicant and contractor over operation
of plumbing equipment.

- RUC = . B

REFERENCE: Pittsburgh teletype to Director and Albany dated February 25,
195k,

DETAIIS: AT ITHACA, NEW YORK

-

| |Ithaca Credit Bureau, 302 East
State Street, advised that & wechanic's lien was filed in Februasry, 1952,
against applicant's property in favor of| | plumbing contractor,
but that this lien had since been discharged. | |further
advised thet this lien was filed by Hull Plumbing Company for an unsatisfied
plumbing bill incurred for servic the water softener in applicant's home
at 600 Cayuga Heights Rosd. | stated thet this bill was not
paid by the applicant due to a disagreement between him and[::::::::]over
expected results concerning the operation of the water softener. '

ptated that the applicant was considered to have

a favorable credit rating.

T e —
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82 Man 29 1951 V0
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. U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—502656-2

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FB! AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
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| county Clerk's Office, Tompkins County,
advised that the records in the County Clerk's Office reflected the lien
against applicant's property had been discharged as of December 8, 1953.°

|Tompkins
County Trust Company, which bank held applicant’'s mortgage, advised that he
had acted as Mr. IARSON's attorney in the matter concerning the unpaid service
bill. | |advised that Mr. LARSON had refused to pay the plumbing bill
since the water softener did not operate as stated by the contractor, the

Hull Plumbing Company, and Mr. LARSON considered the contractor responsible
for the operation of the water softener due to an implied warranty.

stated that the unpaid amount was $84.13 and that this amount had nof been
paid by the applicant solely because he felt the contractor had not fulfilled
his part of the agreement concerning the operation of the weter softener.

advised that the applicant had satisfied the lien in
December, 1953, when he sold the property at 600 Cayuga Heights Road.
steted that applicent's credit rating was better than average and
e considered him an excellent credit risk.
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December 3, 1956

. ARTHGHTTARSON _:ﬁifﬂﬁll”ffif?l;%r’

. Bemm: July U, 1930 ‘
Siewux F&llﬁ ’ Sg!f;]g ; Dtkota
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. In respouss te yeur inquiry, this 1s te advise
that the FBI conducted an spplicant-type investigation
of the captioned individual during Pebruary eof 195).

A summary reflecting the results of this imvestigation
was furnished te the White House en March 1, 195, Thi

investigatien reflected no deregatory infermation ceneerning

the captiensd individual, h (77-61176)

At the request of the White Heuse, you ars
referred teo the Office of the Honerable Shkewean Adama
should you desire the detmiled results eof this
investigation.

The feregoing infermatien is furnished teo you
as a result of your request fer am PBI file chack and
is not te be cemstrued as a clearancs oy a nenclsarance
of the individual involved., This infermatien is
furnfighed fer yeur use and sheuld net be disseminated
outside of yeur agency.
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64

Office Memorav. 1
TO : MR. A. H. BE%??WT yv

- AN\ 75\

SUBJECT: ARTHUR A. LARSON

#1772 - UNITED STa

DATE: October 29, 1957\////

SPECIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT
FORMER DIRECTOR, U. S. INFORMATI ON AGENCY

_"On October 28, 1957, Liaison was advised by

Deputy Director of Security, U. S. Information Agency

. (USIA), that Mr. Larson was. sworn in as a Special Assistant to the
Prestdent on October 28, 1957. ‘'He stated that Abbott Washburn

GOVERNMENT

-
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Q/é“ / \giirdmcn:

: @J’uﬂww | i@; LAGW, P

Belmo

Mohr _b 6 :

Rosen}y 7

Tamm
Trotter

UFT ] teeiom—

Holloman ____
Gandy

was the Acting Director of USIA until George Allen could take up
his duties as Director, which will be sometime around the end of

Nouember., , '

A check with the Reading foom reflects 3
Bureau mail to USIA is addressed to

£

e W

(9)

- Mr. Belmont 132

- Mre M. A. Jones D-

- Mr. Branigan RECORDE

- Mr. Baumggrdner

- Mr. Bland

Reading Room §§§B 4&
Ligison Section

NNNRMRNRNRNN

520
68 NOV 151957 .

777 \o\W\b —# 3

‘!Qs.\

ol
that almost all AN
Director of b6 g

B3 NOV 5 1957

¥

Security. In rare instances mail may be addressed/to the Director,b7ci?
USIA. For this reason, the Reading Room agreed that it was not !
necessary to change any of our mailing procedures because of the ™
change in the Directorship of USIA. . . QN
ACTION S 1
: : . oy
Unless you disapprove, mail to USIA will continue as in \Q

the past. -
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A NAME CHECK /
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)\ Kovember 2, 1958 1

/,)\;’ 7“# ;"i
ARTHOR ﬁ ms&m f Py

‘Q Sioux 8, South Dakots .

2-13:be (5 . |
/ /L}FTi!g,fy # /;}’;Sﬁ} (; fo et f%\\ )

J
. H

In response to nune oheek Wut, my is
to advise that the FBI in Pebmuary, 1954, conducted an
applicant-type mam&gaum coneerning the aboves
captioned indiwidusl. A summary of ths iment tioh
was Turnished %o the Whits Houss on Mareh L
This im;tmuan developed no deprogatory wamtma
e¢oncerning the captioned individusl, ,

At the pagquest of the ¥hite House, you are
referred to the Office of ¥a jor General mltma B. Psraons,
the Aspistant t0 ths President, should yon desire the
da&ausd results of thip imat&satma.(n_éu%_hg;

. _Ths foregoing informetion 1s furnished to you \
as & reult of your roqueat for an FBI rile gheck and is
not 0 be conetrusd as a ciearance or a nonclearance of
the individudl involwved, Thig information is loaned fop
your use and is not to be dlamimﬁeﬁ outside of your

RESNCY .

Orig. and one to OSI-4
Req. rectd: 11/6/58 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010106 < . » .
MAY 1962 EDITION < b R ;t:_e{;r ‘ \
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 I ‘.,_a;@.llokson -
! e - Belmont
- JUNITED STA' FES ERNMENT _ S N
BV . ... Casper
o 7. Callahan
emora n um - Conrad

g . « DelLoach

- e ¥ Evans’ k
TO :  Mr. Evans Ll/k\ (&1@6/ DATE: 9/24/64 Jx:7?' fnle:%

' WC/ Tavel
[@M W V. c1eve1anWt/

Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
22 _
SUBJECT : ARTHURCEQRSON o
aka Lewis Artfiur Larson
INFORMATION CONCERNING %B\,@

Gandy
(BUFILE 77-61176) ]

6

The 9/23/64 issue of the New York Herald Tribune 6
contains article describing the formation of the Natiomnal -
Council for Civic Responsibility of which Dr. Larson is -
Chairman. The purpose of the group is to "expose the ultra | gé b
right.” The Director has asked what we know of Dr. Larson, ’

S
==

-

vl

Ve investigated Dr. Larson in 1954 at request of
Labor Department and he was subsequently appointed Under Becretary
of Labor in 1954. Investigation revealed Dr. Larson (now.
Professor of Law, Duke University, Durham, North Carolina,- and
Diréctor of the World Role in Law Center.of that unlver51ty)
TV ans: edicated at Augustana College; University of South Dakota,
and Oxford University in England. (Rhodgg{Scholar).>\He practiced
law for four years and then taught law at the University of
Tennessee; Cornell University and University of Pittsburgh.
Investigation was generally favorable, except for some minor
delinquent credit accounts which were turned over for collection.
He. was described as a cultured and intelligent person and highly
competent in the field of law.

The current issue of "Who's Who" indicates that a
serving as Under Secretary of Labor from 1954 to 1956 Larson §¥//
Director of the U. S. Information Agency from 1956 to 1957,

Special Assistant to President Eisenhower from 1957 to 1958 and
since 1962 has been a consultant to State Department.

- Bufiles indicate that our contacts with Dr. Larson
| have apparently been very limited but cordial. 1In 1957 he com-
mented very favorably concerning the book "The FBI Story." 1In
1954 he invited the Director by letter to speak before the Student
Bar Assoc1at10n of the University of Pittsburgh, which invitation
was declined..,_
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Memorandum tb’Mr. Evans
Re: Arthur Larson

The files also indicate that in 1961 he was one of
several attorneys who signed a petition to the President
instigated by]| ?of the National Lawyers Guild, which Db©
petition allegedly condemned the U. S. for permitting the b7C
financing and training of Cuban exiles in the U, S. for an '
invasion of Cuba, "violating all neutrality laws." 1In 1960
he was one of a group of several Americans who met with a
group of Soviet citizens at Dartmouth College to discuss
means of bettering relations. between U, S. and Russia. The
meeting was sponsored by Norman Cousins, Editor,.'"Saturday Review"
and chairman of the Committee for Wise Nuclear Policies and the
American Council on Problems of. Peaceful Coexistence. o

The files further indicate that Dr. Larson has been -
referred to as ‘"the egghead of the Republican Party'" and he
has written several books concerning international law, the
Republican Party, world economics and arms control,
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Tavel
Trotter
i : ' Formation of the new or- }T{eie Room
! e gearipation came th ays olmes
' By Ra]ph C!’xapman # after announcement of a book Gand
| Of The Herald Trivune Staff § backed by the B'nai B'rith y
: The John Birch Society. ? Anti-Defamation League call-
| came under new attack yes- ed “anger on the Right.” Both
: terday. the ADL and the new group
“There are more than 7,000 § have lists of groups or pro-
radio and television broad- grams considered dangerously

casts weekly in 50 states now { right. The Birch Society heads
being aired by groups whose both lists and five additional
officers are either acknowl- groups made both lists. These -
edged members if .the John’ are the - Chi'istian Crusade,
- Birch Society or: linked with the Church Ieague of Amer-
it in other ways. .. . Radical ica, the Conservative Society
reactionary organizations now of America, the Manion For-
spend upwards of $20 million um and the Dan Smoot Re-

s s

a year.” )| port.
ultra-right . = activiti was ...O_'EH._EI.{_S.

painted by Dr. Arthurfarson,
former direcCto *
- States Information Agency
and now professor of law at
Duke University. He said that
is is “degrading the American
_bolitical dialogue to such a
point as to damage ourself-

Also Ilinked with the
1 Birch Society, according to
# the Council, are -Americans
& for Constitutional Action,
= America’s Future, Christian
¢ PFreedom Foundation, Citi-
¥, zen’s Foreign Aid Committee,
' Liberty Lobby, National Eco-

. nomic Council and We, the

t
|
[
I
!
i
i
i
i
{
i
!
‘l ' This “ominous” picture of
§
|
|
|
f
] respect at home and our repu-

tation for public responsibility § pegple. . » ; )
abroad.” . The Council offered its cap- w A %
To “expose and correct” the sules of the position of each B , !
activities of the ultra-right, of the groups. For example: - ifi.
Dr. Larson announced forma- . @We, the People—Wants g ) \j
tion of the National Council impeachment of (Chief Jus- ’
for Civie Responsibility. Dr. tice) Earl Warren. Investiga- The Washington Post and
4l Larson is the chairman. Mem- £ tion of the National Educa- Times Herald
g bers of the Council include } tion Association. Wants to
,;i former cabinet members, ¢ get out of the United Na- The Washington Daily News
¥ he,adi, (?f uncilons, ,teducaiior_s’ ! tions. “You cannot expect the The Evening Star
scientists and writers. is i i o
American people to sacrifice 4 7
~ [} sponsored by the Public Af- ¢ (/" fght tlﬁe penemy if the New York Herald Tribune _« o
fairs :Insyitute; a II.OH-D}'Of.it "president does not act now ) ) New York Journal-American
organization established in to clean the enemy out of T ——
1947 with headquarters in our State Department.” _ ———
~ % Washington. - @ National Economic Coun-. New York Daily News
m’I;ihe at;announcem((:e’n‘; was cil—“All branches of Ameri- New York Post
ade a press conference ially such un- _
| yesterday at the Overseas (S:i?pggti,desp :géasy : w Yopk Times _
| Press Club. - Council—head- | CRTHAmRhurches, have been é ’ 7@ “i"h Wl
| iaTteTs s at 65 E. 55th St. S ’ - i 5

ader ______

@)'55 The all Street Journal ____ _
% oy OCT 6 ‘5964 The Nrsxtional Observer .
# People’s sWorld _f__

amate
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* infiltrated by Communists.” %r actiwtles by extre
. ~=~gEfericans for Constitu- (5‘ the right. Dr. Larson said
tipnal "Action — “Americans: .they will expose “spying, eco-
- have been runmng away from
their own revolution’in. order .
‘to embrace an armament pro-
.gram saturated with Marxist
.,ideology AT
“Larson 1n51sted "that |
there is. no connection be-
tweell ““the “organization of
this Couneil at this time” and %
41 the -political .campaign. He
& said that it is .a’ long-range X
% project' with ..an- estimated |
‘budget’ of $500;000 .a- year
contributed . .by “thoughtful
|- Deople” and foundations. He j;
- added that he did'not think
President Johnson .or former
President Eisenhower knew
in advance that the group
had - been . -organized.. , :

1t was noted, howe\?er, that-

A AT

i such -attacks was present at

John G. Simmons, a Luther-

um

e

1962, while he was speaking
on the: rightist threat "to

: ' escaped serious inj - by

‘.Lsent;ment in Washington and

. any arrests
.. .Mr. Simmons said that: sub-
sequent harassment included

. an minister, recalled how his:
" home was bombed on Feb. 1,

' .democracy at.a synagogue in
West Los .Angeles, His ‘wife
- had remained at home and_

" ently propagated. » These pro-

grams, to run 30 minutes
. each, will be presented, be-
ginning within the next week,

_brinecipal - errors. being cur-.

on 100 stations in 12 western
and mid-western: states. Mr..:
Larson and. his colleagues ;
. indiéate‘d that these.are the -
areas “where rightists have

omic pressures.” He said that :
" ‘the tactics employed- wete."
identical to those described in -
“Blue .

the Birch Sometys
Book.”

" actionary propaganda is pro-
! ducing an impact even . on
large numbers of people who,

e

“By virtue of the satura.-»,\
‘tion tactics used, radical re- .

mm.s:.sgg:;

1

"-the press.conference. The Rev, |

:inches. The case aroused re~ -

| across the country et the-
 time, but there were never.

}normc and social pressures, f
1 stonings and even bombings.”

s ‘One of those subjected ‘to

arrangements* have ‘been -efforts to break up his ¢hurch ort but has
made for a series of radip Services, anonymous phone | lactiven the Birch organization
programs - “correcting  the calls late at night.and “econ- i T e- said- also that his|

tion to their neighbors.””

i e same time ,he sa
‘that the Council’s’ counter-
attack would be conducted on-
a factual 1level in which
“stridency” would be avoided. .

. Sponsors of the :Council |
said that they were concern- ]
ing themselves at ‘this time i
with extremists of the right ‘
‘because they are extremely '
active and vocal whereas |
‘those of the left are currently !
quiet ‘and of liftle .threat to [{
American democracy.,. - 4

Howard E. Kershner,. presi-
dent of the Christian Freedom
Foundation, denied’ last night
that his group was connected
with the Birch Society {in .any
way. The supposed link was-J.
Howard Pew, chief financial:
backer -of CFF. Mr. Kershner
sald “that Mr. Pew has ‘given

O e

i

“‘Commentary on {Re. News,"

]clted by ‘the Council as far to |

lthe right, has ‘been d1vorced
from CFP - “for four or. ﬁve
years » "

" “We don't get into pohtics ot

'sald Mr. Kershner from hlSl
{homé in Wayne, N. J..“T, as an,
‘individual, would work for Sen

_made their greatest inroads. . themselves, are in no sense (o ntery”
Ty, Boyricth, frfondl alse extremists or sympathetic to There is no llnk Either
i "5 prepave: - publiE d'.‘ extremist views,” Dr. Larson .betweenn the Burchites and|
makepavgllable I:zcc lsa,te ain % said. “Wheén day after day - .America’s Future, accordmg to
Rt urate = ° they héar distortions of fact |  ils president, R. K. Scott. The|
ormation | concer,rzmg EX+ and sinster charges against | alleged connection was through
tremist groups . and “fo . ‘Thomas Anderson and F. Gano

§ seek the co-operation of the :
press, radio and tfelevision in

¥ persons or groups, often em-
adating from -organizations
with conspicuously. respect-

;Chance both described by the
rustees of Amenca S

i ”
. '3}’;2051&1)% stllgzs;gf:ugi' wrl(;lr‘lz::ﬁ able sounding names, it is no . Future “and _memb
" as to how the latter obJectlve 5, WoRder Rt dhe ICSUlb 45 ;lgaﬁmouncxl
'is to be reached. ' ., confusion on some important i ociety. Mr. Scott,
“Thie brostoaste, apparently + public ‘issues, -stimulation of 2@5515 Anderson* and:’ ‘Chance Future.
\ already on tape, will include .» latent prejudices and crea- tle on - his board but insisted  He said that his orgamzat
tion ,of suspicion, fear and |thalhe.has “no control” ‘over is “basically consery

first-hand experiences of per- fl what the i ! ;
sons who have suffered as a | ﬁls%ﬁ‘:fr lr;e"‘:g::é;?a?“ only y' do. otherwise,, He; by Yo Ieans extreme righ

resuft—or aileged harassing i » government but even in rela-

e ¥

.0f; the” ‘Birch. said that’ they haven%.n'
admitted that financial, support to Ameri 3
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PR e T Lo . " Herald Tribune photo by MORRIS WARMAN. |
+ REACTION TO THE RIGHT—Dr. Arthur Larson announces formation of Natio;ial;;

Cotncil for Civic Responsibility yesterday. The group aims to “expose and cor--
| TECT“Mivities of radical reactiohary organizations, like the J ohn BircH Steiety.
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